National Religion Survey - Banner 1 - April 2002

Sample Demographics
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100% 48% 52% 14% 18% 21% 18% 12% 16% 71% 12% 2% 1% 8% 5% 11% 89%
Sex Men  #ofresp 954 954 140 178 206 181 114 134 692 91 22 14 78 56 96 857
Col % 48% 100% 51% 49% 49% 49% 47% 41% 49% 38% 46% 49% 50% 54% 45% 48%
Row % 100% 100% 15% 19% 22% 19% 12% 14% 73% 10% 2% 2% 8% 6% 10% 90%
Women # of resp 1049 1049 137 183 217 189 127 193 731 151 26 15 77 49 119 930
Col % 52% 100% 49% 51% 51% 51% 53% 59% 51% 62% 54% 51% 50% 46% 55% 52%
Row % 100% 100% 13% 18% 21% 18% 12% 18% 70% 14% 2% 1% 7% 5% 11% 89%
Age 18-24  #ofresp 277 140 137 277 145 38 4 9 49 31 70 206
Col % 14% 15% 13% 100% 10% 16% 8% 32% 32% 30% 33% 12%
Row % 100% 51% 49% 100% 52% 14% 1% 3% 18% 11% 25% 75%
25-34  #ofresp 361 178 183 361 236 52 17 3 29 24 56 305
Col % 18% 19% 17% 100% 17% 21% 35% 10% 19% 23% 26% 17%
Row % 100% 49% 51% 100% 65% 14% 5% 1% 8% 7% 16% 84%
35-44  #of resp 423 206 217 423 296 47 14 6 36 25 52 371
Col % 21% 22% 21% 100% 21% 19% 29% 22% 23% 24% 24% 21%
Row % 100% 49% 51% 100% 70% 11% 3% 1% 8% 6% 12% 88%
45-54  #of resp 370 181 189 370 279 54 7 2 16 11 18 351
Col % 18% 19% 18% 100% 20% 22% 15% 6% 11% 11% 9% 20%
Row % 100% 49% 51% 100% 75% 15% 2% 0% 4% 3% 5% 95%
55-64 #of resp 242 114 127 242 201 21 3 4 7 6 10 232
Col % 12% 12% 12% 100% 14% 9% 7% 14% 4% 5% 4% 13%
Row % 100% 47% 53% 100% 83% 9% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 96%
65+  # of resp 327 134 193 327 263 31 3 5 18 7 9 318
Col % 16% 14% 18% 100% 19% 13% 6% 16% 12% 7% 4% 18%
Row % 100% 41% 59% 100% 81% 9% 1% 1% 6% 2% 3% 97%
Refused  # of resp 4 1 3 3 1 4
Col % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Row % 100% 25% 75% 75% 25% 100%
Ethnicity White  # of resp 1423 692 731 145 236 296 279 201 263 1423 54 1369
Col % 71% 73% 70% 52% 65% 70% 75% 83% 81% 100% 25% 7%
Row % 100% 49% 51% 10% 17% 21% 20% 14% 19% 100% 4% 96%
Black or  # of resp 242 91 151 38 52 47 54 21 31 242 9 233
(IR ARETCET Col % 12% 10% 14% 14% 14% 11% 15% 9% 9% 100% 4% 13%
Row % 100% 38% 62% 16% 21% 19% 22% 9% 13% 100% 4% 96%
Asian  #of resp 48 22 26 4 17 14 7 3 3 48 5 43
Col % 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% 100% 2% 2%
Row % 100% 46% 54% 8% 35% 29% 15% 7% 6% 100% 10% 90%
Native American  # of resp 29 14 15 9 3 6 2 4 5 29 29
Col % 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 100% 2%
Row % 100% 40% 51% 32% 10% 22% % 14% 16% 100% 100%
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Sample Demographics
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
Ethnicity Mixed racial ~ # of resp 156 78 77 49 29 36 16 7 18 156 80 75
CacKUlolnC Col % 8% 8% 7% 18% 8% 8% 4% 3% 6% 100% 37% 4%
Row % 100% 50% 50% 32% 19% 23% 11% 4% 12% 100% 52% 48%
Other  # of resp 67 38 30 23 19 12 6 4 3 67 58 10
Col % 3% 4% 3% 8% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 64% 27% 1%
Row % 100% 56% 44% 35% 28% 19% 8% 6% 5% 100% 85% 15%
DK/NA  # of resp 37 18 19 8 5 12 6 2 4 37 11 27
Col % 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 36% 5% 1%
Row % 100% 49% 51% 22% 14% 34% 16% 4% 10% 100% 28% 72%
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Question 6 - How important would you say religion is in your life?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,
or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6%) 52.4%) 13.9% 18.1% 21.2%) 18.5% 12.1%) 16.4% 71.1% 12.1% 2.4% 1.5%) 7.8% 5.2% 10.8% 89.2%

How Very Important ~ # of resp 1283 511 772 152 201 264 245 169 249 878 215 22 15 91 63 138 1144
viv’;‘t'fl‘(’j’;%”l} Col % 64.1% 53.6%) 73.6% 54.9%) 55.6%) 62.3% 66.3%) 69.9% 76.1%) 61.7%] 88.6%) 45.2%| 50.8% 58.7% 59.9% 64.3% 64.0%

say Row %

religion is 100.0% 39.8%) 60.2% 11.9% 15.7% 20.6% 19.2% 13.2% 19.5% 68.4% 16.7% 1.7% 1.1%] 7.1% 4.9%| 10.8% 89.2%

in lyl?g; Somewhat  #of resp 464 264 200 84 91 106 83 58 43 345 15 17 12 47 27 61 403
’ TP Col % 23.204 27.7% 19.0% 30.4% 25.1% 25.0% 22.4% 23.9% 13.1% 24.2% 6.3% 36.5%) 42.7% 30.3%) 26.1%] 28.1%) 22.6%
Row % 100.0% 57.0% 43.0% 18.1% 19.5% 22.8% 17.9% 12.4% 9.3% 74.3% 3.3% 3.8%) 2.7% 10.2% 5.9% 13.0% 87.0%

Somewhat  #of resp 119 86 33 13 42 23 23 6 12 99 5 4 2 6 3 3 116
Unimportant Col % 5.9% 9.0% 3.2% 4.5%| 11.7% 5.5% 6.1% 2.5% 3.8% 7.0% 2.0% 8.5% 6.5%| 4.0%| 2.8%| 1.5%| 6.5%
Row % 100.0% 72.0% 28.0%) 10.5% 35.4% 19.5% 19.0% 5.2% 10.4% 83.2%| 4,1%| 3.4% 1.6%) 5.2% 2.5% 2.6% 97.4%

Very Unimportant  # of resp 130 88 42 27 27 30 18 9 20 99 7 5 10 11 12 118
Col % 6.5% 9.3% 4.0%] 9.9% 7.4% 7.0% 4.8%| 3.7% 6.2% 6.9% 2.8% 9.7% 6.2% 10.3%) 5.8% 6.6%
Row % 100.0% 67.9% 32.1%) 21.0% 20.4% 22.7%) 13.6% 6.8% 15.5% 75.6% 5.2% 3.6% 7.4% 8.3% 9.5% 90.5%

DK/NA  #of resp 6 4 2 1 1 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 1 6
Col % 3% 5%| 2% 3% 3%| 2% 4% 8% 2% .3%| .9%| .9%| 3% 3%
Row % 100.0%)] £9.0%) 31,000 11.7%) 14.9%) 1319 21.3%) 39.1%) 51.0%) 11.7%) 22.3%) 15.0%] 11.7%) 88.3%
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Question 7 - Since the terrorist attacks on September 11th, would you say that you religion is...?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent, such
as Mexican, Puerto
Rican, Cuban, or some
other Spanish
Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6% 52.4%) 13.9%| 18.1%) 21.2% 18.5%) 12.1% 16.4%] 71.1% 12.1%) 2.4%) 1.5%| 7.8%) 5.2%) 10.8%) 89.2%

Since the More Important _ # of resp 359 149 210 68 61 61 56 43 70 201 63 11 9 39 36 63 296
anfcrlz‘;'('f; Col % 17.9% 15.7% 20.0% 24.5%) 16.9% 14.5% 15.1% 17.6% 21.4%) 14.1% 26.0% 23.5% 31.4% 25.1% 34.0% 29.3% 16.5%

September Row %

11th, would 100.0% 41.6% 58.4%) 18.9%) 17.0% 17.1%) 15.6%) 11.9% 19.5%) 56.0% 17.6%) 3.1%) 2.5%) 10.9%) 9.9%) 17.6%) 82.4%

yorueﬁg?,otr:]iast Less Important  # of resp 16 13 3 2 6 3 1 1 2 9 1 2 3 16
O G 558 Col % 8% 1.3%) 3% 7% 1.6%| 7% A% 4% 7% %) 5%| 4.9% 2.6%) 9%
importallj} ig Row % 100.0% 82.8% 17.2% 12.9%) 36.8%) 20.4% 8.8% 6.9%) 14.2%) 60.3% 7.1%) 15.0%) 17.6% 100.0%

YOUrte?  Just as importantin _ # of resp 1619 789 830 207 293 358 312 198 247 1206 178 32 20 116 66 152 1466
y°g;g{:ﬁf§ ;’re{‘l’{ﬁ Col % 80.8%) 82.7% 79.1%) 74.7%) 81.2% 84.8%) 84.5% 81.9% 75.5%) 84.8% 73.5%) 66.9%) 68.6%) 74.4%) 63.4%) 70.7%) 82.1%
Row % 100.0% 48.7% 51.3%) 12.8%) 18.1%) 22.2% 19.3%) 12.3% 15.3%) 74.5% 11.0%) 2.0%) 1.2%| 7.2%) 4.1% 9.4%) 90.6%

DK/NA  #of resp 9 3 6 0 1 8 6 2 1 9
Col % 5% .3%| 6% 1% .3%| 2.4%) 4%| 4.7% 5% 5%
Row % 100004 30 8% 69 20| 4.19%] 10 50| 85 40| 68 30| 24 1% 7 60| 100 0%
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Question 8 - When you think about the terrorist attacks on September 11th, how importnat has your religious faith been in helping you to deal with what happened?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other

Sex Age Ethnicity Spanish background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6% 52.4% 13.9% 18.1% 21.2% 18.5% 12.1% 16.4% 71.1% 12.1% 2.4%) 1.5%) 7.8%) 5.2%) 10.8% 89.2%

When you Very Important  # of resp 1078 385 693 127 166 212 217 146 206 708 187 17 14 89 62 135 943
ttrll‘]:ll;r?gz:: Col % 53.8% 40.4% 66.1% 45.9%! 46.0%! 50.1% 58.7% 60.4% 63.1% 49.8%! 77.4% 35.9% 48.9%! 57.0% 59.3% 62.8% 52.8%

attacks on IRe 90

September 100.0% 35.7% 64.3% 11.8% 15.4% 19.7% 20.2% 13.6% 19.2% 65.7% 17.4% 1.6%) 1.3%) 8.2%) 5.8%) 12.5% 87.5%

11th, how Somewhat # of resp 488 278 211 86 90 113 82 57 60 387 30 13 7 31 22 45 443
|mp°rt5|i_m_ has Important Col % 24.4% 29.1% 20.1% 31.0% 25.1% 26.6% 22.3% 23.6% 18.3% 27.2% 12.2% 27.0% 23.5% 19.7% 21.0% 20.9% 24.8%

our religious

yfaith begen in Row % 100.0% 56.9% 43.1% 17.6% 18.5% 23.1% 16.9% 11.7% 12.3% 79.1% 6.0%) 2.6%) 1.4%) 6.3%) 4.5%) 9.2%) 90.8%

helping you to Somewhat # of resp 191 127 64 35 41 46 27 22 19 146 5 8 7 18 7 17 174
deal writh URITAPErE: Col % 9.5% 13.3% 6.1% 12.8% 11.4% 10.8% 7.4% 8.9% 5.9% 10.3% 1.9%) 16.4% 24.1% 11.8% 6.2% 7.9% 9.7%
happenwe:; Row % 100.0% 66.5% 33.5% 18.6% 21.5% 24.1% 14.4% 11.3% 10.2% 76.7% 2.4%) 4.1% 3.7%) 9.7%)| 3.4% 8.9%) 91.1%

Very  #of resp 181 125 56 26 48 39 33 8 28 143 9 3 13 13 14 167
Unimportant Col % 9.1%) 13.1% 5.4%) 9.3%) 13.3% 9.2%) 9.0%) 3.1%) 8.5%) 10.0% 3.8%) 7.3%) 8.3%) 12.6% 6.7%) 9.4%
Row % 100.0% 68.9% 31.1% 14.2% 26.5% 21.4% 18.4% 4.2%) 15.3% 78.7% 5.0%) 1.9%) 7.1%) 7.2%) 7.9%) 92.1%

DK/NA  # of resp 64 39 25 3 15 14 9 9 13 39 12 6 1 5 1 4 60
Col % 3.2%) 4.1%) 2.4%) 9% 4.2%) 3.2%) 2.6%) 3.9%) 4.1%) 2.7%)| 4.8%) 13.4% 3.5%) 3.2%) .9%) 1.8% 3.4%
Row % 100,0%] 60.8%| 39.2%] 4.1%| 24.0%] 21.5%| 14.8%) 14.7%) 20,9%] 60.9%) 18.2%) 10,000/ 1.6%] £.8%] 1.5%] £.9%] 94.1%
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Question 9 - Would you say the terrorist attacks on September 11th have shaken or strengthened your faith in God?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other
Sex Age Ethnicity Spanish background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0%) 47.6%! 52.4% 13.9% 18.1% 21.2% 18.5% 12.1% 16.4% 71.1% 12.1% 2.4%) 1.5% 7.8%) 5.2%) 10.8% 89.2%
Would you say Shake_n faith  # of resp 53 27 26 6 12 13 6 6 10 32 7 7 1 5 2 8 46
at "‘a‘itfcrii:r(')sr: fe=od Col % 2.7%) 2.8%) 2.5% 2.3%) 3.4%) 3.2%) 1.5%) 2.5%) 2.9%) 2.3%) 2.8% 14.3% 3.7%] 3.0%) 1.8% 3.6%] 2.5%
September 11th Row %
have shaken or
strengthened 100.0%) 50.6% 49.4% 11.7% 23.4% 25.0% 10.5% 11.5% 18.0% 60.3% 12.7% 12.9% 2.0%) 8.6% 3.4%) 14.5% 85.5%
your faé'gd'g Stre_ngt»hened # of resp 536 197 339 102 83 87 108 67 90 321 108 14 14 45 35 74 462
' faith in God Col % 26.8% 20.7% 32.3% 36.9% 22.9% 20.6% 29.1% 27.7% 27.5% 22.5% 44.6%! 28.9% 46.8% 28.8% 33.7% 34.6% 25.8%
Row % 100.0%) 36.8% 63.2% 19.0% 15.4% 16.2% 20.1% 12.5% 16.8% 59.8% 20.1% 2.6%) 2.5%) 8.4%) 6.6%) 13.9% 86.1%
Not affept # of resp 1379 710 669 160 258 316 254 165 222 1054 126 26 14 104 54 124 1255
your fa"go'g Col % 68.8% 74.4% 63.8% 57.7% 71.5% 74.8% 68.7% 68.2% 68.0% 74.0% 52.1% 54.3% 49.5% 66.9% 51.9% 57.4% 70.2%
Row % 100.0%) 51.5% 48.5% 11.6% 18.8% 23.0% 18.5% 12.0% 16.2% 76.4% 9.1%) 1.9% 1.0%| 7.6%) 3.9%) 9.0%) 91.0%
DK/NA  # of resp 34 20 15 9 8 6 3 4 5 17 1 1 2 13 10 25
Col % 1.7%) 2.1%) 1.4%] 3.1%) 2.1%) 1.5%) 7% 1.5%) 1.6%) 1.2%) .6% 2.4%) 1.3% 12.7% 4.4% 1.4%
Row % 100.0%] 57.6%) 42.4%| 25.3%] 22.6%| 18.6%) 7.7%] 10.6%) 15.3%) 48.206] 3.000] 3.49%)| 5.99%| 38,606/ 27.8%)] 72.2%
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Question 10 - In general, how often would you say you have expressed Gods presence or a spiritual force that felt very close to you?
Base: All Respondents

edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent, such
as Mexican, Puerto
Rican, Cuban, or some
other Spanish
Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0%) 47.6%) 52.4%) 13.9%) 18.1%) 21.2%) 18.5% 12.1% 16.4%) 71.1%) 12.1%) 2.4% 1.5% 7.8%| 5.2%) 10.8%) 89.2%

In general, how Never  # of resp 281 175 106 46 70 58 38 25 44 216 18 11 2 14 20 27 254
°ftesr;;/’“)‘,’gl'1dh3;‘\’,‘; Col % 14.0% 18.4% 10.1% 16.5% 19.5% 13.6% 10.2% 10.2% 13.6% 15.2% 7.3% 23.1%] 7.9%) 8.9% 19.1%| 12.5%) 14.2%
experienced Row % 100.0%| 62.4%| 37.6%) 16.3% 25.1%| 20.5% 13.5% 8.8% 15.8% 76.9%| 6.3% 3.9%) 8% 4.9% 7.1% 9.6%) 90.4%

Gods Pfe_S?tnC‘T Onceor #ofresp 322 191 131 67 80 62 55 30 30 247 17 5 6 35 11 39 284

or a spiritual i
force tf] e Ee Col % 16.1% 20.0% 12.5% 24.1% 22.1% 14.6% 14.8% 12.3% 9.1% 17.4% 7.2% 10.2%| 22.0%) 22.5%) 10.6%| 18.0%) 15.9%
very close to Row % 100.0%| 59.3%) 40.7%) 20.7%)| 24.7%) 19.1%) 16.9% 9.3% 9.2% 76.8%) 5.4% 1.5%) 2.0% 10.9% 3.4% 12.0% 88.0%
?

YO Seyeral # of resp 429 189 240 75 79 88 67 48 73 322 36 12 11 24 24 51 378
times Col % 21.4%) 19.8% 22.8%) 26.9%) 21.8%) 20.8%) 18.1% 19.9% 22.3%) 22.6%) 15.0%) 24.5%) 36.2%) 15.6%) 22.8%) 23.5%) 21.2%
Row % 100.0%) 44.1%) 55.9%) 17.4%) 18.3%) 20.5%) 15.6% 11.2%) 17.0%) 75.1%) 8.5%) 2.7%| 2.5%) 5.7%]| 5.6% 11.8%) 88.2%

Many # of resp 924 372 553 89 123 206 199 132 172 608 164 19 10 79 44 91 833
tmes Col % 46.2%) 39.0%) 52.7%) 32.0% 34.1%) 48.8%) 53.9%) 54.5%) 52.7%)| 42.7%) 67.8%| 40.1% 34.0%) 50.5% 42.5% 42.4%) 46.6%
Row % 100.0% 40.2%) 59.8%) 9.6% 13.4% 22.4%) 21.6%) 14.3% 18.7%) 65.8%) 17.8%) 2.1%) 1.1%) 8.5%) 4.8% 9.9% 90.1%

DK/NA  #of resp 46 27 20 1 9 9 11 7 8 30 7 1 4 5 8 39
Col % 2.3%) 2.8% 1.9% 4% 2.6% 2.2%) 3.0%) 3.0%) 2.4%| 2.1%| 2.8%| 2.1%| 2.4%| 4.9% 3.5%) 2.2%
Row % 100 0“@ 57 4% w 2 30@ 20 4% 20 50@ 24 3‘@ 15 9% 16 80@ w 14 60@ 2 1"@ 8 10@ 11 2% 16 50@ 83 5%
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Question 11 - Are you personally acquainted with someone who is...?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent, such
as Mexican, Puerto
Rican, Cuban, or some
other Spanish
Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6%) 52.4% 13.9% 18.1% 21.2%) 18.5% 12.1% 16.4% 71.1% 12.1%) 2.4% 1.5% 7.8%) 5.2% 10.8% 89.2%

Christian Yes _ #of resp 1883 892 991 247 333 402 352 234 312 1359 228 38 27 137 94 186 1697
Col % 94.0% 93.5% 94.5% 89.4% 92.2% 95.1% 95.2% 96.9% 95.4% 95.5% 94.3%) 79.0% 92.5% 87.9%) 89.7%) 86.5% 94.9%
Row % 100.0% 47.4%) 52.6% 13.2% 17.7%) 21.4% 18.7% 12.5% 16.6% 72.2% 12.1% 2.0% 1.4%) 7.3%) 5.0% 9.9%) 90.1%

No _ #ofresp 107 55 52 29 26 16 17 5 14 59 13 8 2 16 9 29 78
Col % 5.3%) 5.8% 5.0%) 10.6% 7.1%) 3.9% 4.5% 2.0%) 4.4% 4.2% 5.3%) 15.8% 5.6% 10.5% 8.9% 13.5% 4.4%
Row % 100.0% 51.5% 48.5%) 27.5% 23.8% 15.3%) 15.6% 4.4% 13.4% 55.5% 12.0%| 7.1% 1.5%) 15.2%) 8.7% 27.1% 72.9%

DK/NA  #of resp 12 6 6 2 4 1 3 1 4 1 2 1 3 1 12
Col % .6% 7% .6% .7%) 1.0%) 3% 1.2%) 2% .3% .3% 5.2% 1.8%) 1.7% 1.4% 7%
Row % 100.0% 52.6% 47.4%) 21.8% 37.6% 8.5% 25.2% 6.9%) 35.6% 6.9% 20.1% 4.4% 21.1%) 12.0% 100.0%

Jewish Yes  #ofresp 1016 517 500 82 164 219 226 146 178 798 80 20 10 73 35 87 929
Col % 50.8% 54.2% 47.7%) 29.8% 45.4%) 51.8%) 61.2% 60.4% 54.5% 56.1% 33.1%) 42.1%) 36.0% 46.8%) 33.5%) 40.4%) 52.0%
Row % 100.0% 50.8% 49.2%) 8.1% 16.1% 21.6% 22.3% 14.4%) 17.5%) 78.5% 7.9%) 2.0% 1.0%) 7.2%) 3.4% 8.6% 91.4%

No # of resp 952 416 536 187 191 198 137 94 143 604 162 27 19 79 62 121 831
Col % 47.5%) 43.6%) 51.2% 67.6% 53.0% 46.9%) 37.0%) 38.8% 43.7%) 42.4%) 66.9%) 55.8% 64.0% 50.8% 59.2% 56.3% 46.5%
Row % 100.0% 43.7%) 56.3% 19.7% 20.1% 20.9% 14.4% 9.9%) 15.0% 63.4% 17.0%| 2.8% 2.0%) 8.3% 6.5% 12.7% 87.3%

DKI/NA  #of resp 34 21 12 7 6 5 7 2 6 22 1 4 8 7 27
Col % 1.7%)| 2.2% 1.2%) 2.6%) 1.6%) 1.3%) 1.8%! .8% 1.8%) 1.5%) 2.1% 2.4%) 7.3% 3.3% 1.5%
Row % 100.0% 63.1% 36.9% 22.2% 17.3%) 16.7%) 20.4% 5.8%) 17.6% 63.7% 2.9% 10.8% 22.5% 21.2% 78.8%

Muslim Yes _#ofresp 556 301 255 80 105 126 131 61 54 350 103 17 4 54 28 52 503
Col % 27.8%) 31.6% 24.3% 29.0% 29.0% 29.8% 35.4% 25.2% 16.4% 24.6% 42.5%) 35.0% 15.4%) 34.5%) 26.4% 24.3% 28.2%
Row % 100.0% 54.2% 45.8%) 14.4% 18.8% 22.6%) 23.5% 11.0% 9.6%) 63.1% 18.5%) 3.0% .8% 9.6% 5.0% 9.4%) 90.6%

No # of resp 1411 632 780 197 250 289 237 175 261 1044 139 29 25 100 74 160 1251
Col % 70.5% 66.3% 74.3% 71.0% 69.2% 68.4% 64.1% 72.6% 79.9% 73.4% 57.5%) 59.7% 84.6% 64.4% 71.1% 74.5% 70.0%
Row % 100.0% 44.8%) 55.2% 14.0% 17.7%) 20.5% 16.8% 12.5% 18.5% 74.0% 9.9%) 2.0% 1.7% 7.1%) 5.3% 11.4%) 88.6%

DK/NA  #of resp 35 21 14 7 8 2 5 12 28 3 2 3 3 32
Col % 1.7%)| 2.2% 1.4%) 1.8%) 1.9%) 5% 2.2%) 3.7% 2.0%) 5.3% 1.1%) 2.5% 1.2%) 1.8%
Row % 100.0% 58.7% 41.3%) 19.5% 23.5%) 5.6% 15.9% 35.5% 80.3% 7.2% 5.0%) 7.5% 7.3%) 92.7%

Hindu Yes _ #of resp 330 186 144 58 70 63 79 30 30 217 38 15 7 39 15 36 294
Col % 16.5% 19.5% 13.8%) 21.0% 19.4% 14.9% 21.5% 12.4% 9.2%) 15.2% 15.5%) 31.6%) 22.5% 25.1%) 14.7% 16.8% 16.5%
Row % 100.0% 56.3% 43.7%) 17.6% 21.2% 19.0% 24.0% 9.1%) 9.1%) 65.6% 11.4% 4.6% 2.0%) 11.8% 4.7% 11.0% 89.0%

No # of resp 1634 751 883 214 287 352 283 205 290 1179 202 32 22 114 84 178 1455
Col % 81.6%) 78.7% 84.2% 77.2% 79.7% 83.2%) 76.5% 85.0% 88.7% 82.9% 83.2%) 66.7% 77.5% 73.1%) 80.8%) 82.8% 81.4%
Row % 100.0% 45.9%) 54.1% 13.1% 17.6% 21.6%) 17.3% 12.6% 17.8%) 72.2% 12.3%) 2.0% 1.4%) 7.0%) 5.2% 10.9% 89.1%

DK/NA  #of resp 38 17 22 5 3 8 8 6 7 27 3 1 3 5 1 38
Col % 1.9%) 1.8% 2.1%) 1.9%) .9% 1.9%) 2.1% 2.6%) 2.1%) 1.9%) 1.2%) 1.8% 1.8%) 4.5% 3% 2.1%
Row % 100 006! 44 1%| 55 906} 13 79%) Q19| 21 8% 20 206} 16 9% 18 3% 70 4%)] Z.8%] 2 20%)] Z.3%] 12 4% 1.90%] 98 1%
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Question 11 - Are you personally acquainted with someone who is...?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent, such
as Mexican, Puerto
Rican, Cuban, or some
other Spanish
Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
Buddhist Yes  #ofresp 347 172 175 58 66 69 87 34 32 236 20 28 4 44 14 45 301
Col % 17.3%) 18.0% 16.7% 20.9% 18.4% 16.3% 23.6% 14.0% 9.9%) 16.6% 8.4% 58.5% 14.9% 28.1%) 13.8% 21.1% 16.9%
Row % 100.0% 49.5%) 50.5% 16.7% 19.1% 19.9% 25.1% 9.8%) 9.3%) 68.1% 5.9% 8.1% 1.2%) 12.6% 4.2% 13.1% 86.9%
No # of resp 1625 768 857 217 292 344 277 205 287 1171 219 19 25 106 85 168 1457
Col % 81.2%) 80.5% 81.8% 78.3% 81.1% 81.4%) 75.0% 84.9% 87.7% 82.3% 90.4% 39.4%) 85.1% 68.3%) 81.7% 78.0% 81.6%
Row % 100.0% 47.2%) 52.8% 13.4% 18.0% 21.2%) 17.1% 12.6% 17.7%) 72.1% 13.5% 1.2% 1.5% 6.5%) 5.3% 10.3% 89.7%
DKI/NA _ #of resp 30 14 16 2 2 10 5 3 8 16 3 1 6 5 2 28
Col % 1.5%) 1.5% 1.5%) 7% .5% 2.3%) 1.4%] 1.1%) 2.4%) 1.1%) 1.2%) 2.1% 3.6% 4.5% 9% 1.6%
Row % 100 0%) 46 7%] 53 304] 7.19%] 6.7%]| 32 90| 17 204 910 27 0% 52 30| 10 0%] 3.306) 18 6%] 15 8%) £.3%] 93 7%
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Question 12 - How familiar are you with the basic teachings of each religion?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6%) 52.4%) 13.9% 18.1% 21.2% 18.5% 12.1% 16.4% 71.1%) 12.1% 2.4%) 1.5%) 7.8% 5.2% 10.8% 89.2%

Christianiy Very Familiar  # of resp 1513 695 817 180 268 332 293 186 253 1111 183 26 18 116 58 139 1374
Col % 75.5% 72.9%) 77.9%) 65.0%) 74.4%) 78.4% 79.3%) 76.9% 77.3%) 78.1%) 75.7%i 55.3%) 60.7%) 74.4% 55.9%) 64.5% 76.9%

Row %

100.0% 46.0%) 54.0%) 11.9% 17.8% 21.9%) 19.4% 12.3%) 16.7% 73.4%) 12.1%) 1.7% 1.2% 7.7%)| 3.9%) 9.2%| 90.8%

Someh_V\_/at # of resp 383 208 175 84 71 80 55 43 51 248 43 14 10 33 36 59 324
aniliag Col % 19.1% 21.8% 16.6% 30.5% 19.6% 18.8% 14.8% 17.6% 15.6% 17.4% 17.6% 29.3%] 34.1%] 20.9%) 34.4%) 27.5%) 18.1%
Row % 100.0% 54.4%) 45.6%) 22.0%) 18.5% 20.8% 14.3% 11.1% 13.3% 64.7%) 11.1% 3.7% 2.6%) 8.5%) 9.4% 15.5% 84.5%

Somewhat  # of resp 24 12 12 2 3 3 6 3 7 15 3 1 3 2 5 19
iy Col % 1.2% 1.2% 1.29) 8% 9% 6% 1.7% 1.29%) 2.19%) 1.0%) 1.4%) 2.7%) 1.7%) 2.1% 2.2 1.1%
Row % 100.0% 49.3%) 50.7% 8.8%) 13.6% 10.7%) 25.9%) 12.4%) 28.7%) 60.6%) 13.8%) 5.3%) 11.2%) 9.1%) 19.2%) 80.8%

Very Unfamiliar ~ # of resp 68 32 36 10 18 7 13 8 10 44 7 6 1 3 7 12 56
Col % 3.4% 3.3% 3.4% 3.5% 5.1%) 1.5%) 3.6% 3.2%) 3.1% 3.1%) 2.7%) 12.7%] 5.2%) 1.8%) 6.8% 5.6% 3.1%
Row % 100.0%, 47.1%) 52.9%) 14.7% 28.0%) 9.9%) 20.4%) 11.6%) 15.4% 64.4%) 9.8%| 9.0%) 2.2% 4.2%) 10.5% 17.9%) 82.1%

DK/NA # of resp 15 6 9 1 3 2 3 6 6 6 2 1 0 15
Col % 8% 7% 8% .3% 6% .6%) 1.1%| 1.9% 4%, 2.6% 1.1% 9%, 2% .8%
Row % 100.0% 41.6%) 58.4%) 5.4% 18.3%) 14.5% 19.0%i 42.9%) 40.8% 41.4%) 11.6%i 6.2% 3.3%) 96.7%

Judaism Very Familiar  # of resp 324 153 171 42 42 74 77 45 45 271 14 3 4 17 14 20 304
Col % 16.2% 16.1% 16.3%) 15.3% 11.6% 17.5%i 20.8%) 18.4% 13.7%i 19.1%i 5.9%) 5.4%) 15.4% 10.8%i 13.9% 9.5%) 17.0%
Row % 100.0% 47.3%) 52.7% 13.1% 12.9% 22.8%) 23.7%) 13.8%) 13.8% 83.7%) 4.4%) 8% 1.4% 5.2%) 4.5% 6.3%| 93.7%

Somehwat  # of resp 686 359 327 65 127 159 141 98 96 542 48 16 6 49 24 47 638
Familiar Col % 34.2%) 37.6%) 31.2%) 23.5%) 35.3%) 37.6%) 38.2%) 40.4%)| 29.3%) 38.1%) 19.8%) 33.9%) 21.9%) 31.6%) 22.6%) 22.0%) 35.7%
Row % 100.0% 52.3%) A47.7%) 9.5% 18.6% 23.2% 20.6%) 14.2% 14.0%i 79.1%) 7.0%) 2.4%) .9% 7.2%) 3.4% 6.9%) 93.1%

Somewhat  # of resp 207 101 106 32 49 41 37 21 28 122 34 7 5 27 14 39 169
Unfamiliar Col % 10.4%i 10.6%| 10.1%j 11.7%i 13.4% 9.7%) 9.9% 8.5%) 8.6% 8.5%) 13.8% 13.9% 15.7% 17.6%i 13.0%i 18.0%i 9.4%
Row % 100.0% 48.9%) 51.1%) 15.7% 23.4%) 19.8%) 17.6% 10.0%) 13.5% 58.6%) 16.2%) 3.2%) 2.2% 13.2%) 6.5%) 18.7%) 81.3%

Very Unfamiliar ~ # of resp 767 334 432 135 143 144 113 78 151 478 141 22 14 60 52 108 659
Col % 38.3%) 35.1%) 41.2%) 48.9%) 39.6%) 34.0%) 30.5%) 32.1%) 46.3%) 33.6%) 58.0%) 45.0%) 47.0%) 38.8%) 49.7%) 50.1%) 36.9%
Row % 100.0% 43.6%) 56.4%) 17.7%i 18.7% 18.8% 14.8% 10.2%i 19.8% 62.4%) 18.3% 2.8%) 1.8%) 7.9%) 6.8% 14.1% 85.9%

DK/NA  #of resp 19 6 13 2 0 5 2 1 7 10 6 1 2 1 1 18
Col % .9% .6% 1.2%) 5% 1% 1.3%) .6% 5% 2.1% 7% 2.4%) 1.8%) 1.1%) .9% .3% 1.0%
Row % 100.0% 30.7%) 69.3%) 8.4%) 2.8% 30.3%) 13.3%) 7.0% 38.2%) 50.8%) 30.5%) 4.4%) 9.3%) 5.0%) 4.0%) 96.0%

Islam Very Familiar ~ # of resp 118 69 48 27 18 17 26 17 12 65 22 3 1 17 10 15 103
Col % 5.9%) 7.3%)| 4.6%) 9.8%) 5.1%| 3.9%) 7.1%)| 7.1% 3.8%) 4.6%) 9.1%| 5.4%) 3.6%) 10.8%) 9.8%) 7.0% 5.7%
Row % 100.0% 58.9%) 41.1%) 23.1%) 15.5% 14.1%i 22.3%) 14.5% 10.5% 55.2%) 18.7% 2.2%) .9% 14.3% 8.7% 12.8%i 87.2%

Somehwat  # of resp 570 324 246 77 116 135 125 52 64 400 77 18 5 41 30 51 519
Familiar Col % 28.5%) 34.0%) 23.5%) 27.8%) 32.1%) 32.0%) 33.9%) 21.6%) 19.7% 28.1%) 31.6%) 38.1%) 17.2%) 26.2%) 28.4%) 23.9%) 29.0%
Row % 100.0%) 56.8%] 43.206] 13.5%) 20.3%] 23.7%) 22.0%] 9.1%) 11.3%) 20.2%] 13.4%) 3.29%) 99%] 2.1%) 5.29%] 9.0%) 91.0%
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Question 12 - How familiar are you with the basic teachings of each religion?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

Islam Somewhat  # of resp 305 153 152 35 68 58 60 48 34 246 28 6 2 15 9 21 284
Unfamiliar Col % 15.3% 16.1% 14.5%) 12.8%i 18.9% 13.7% 16.2% 20.0%i 10.4% 17.3% 11.7%i 12.7%] 5.4%) 9.5%) 8.6% 9.8%) 15.9%
Row % 100.0% 50.2%) 49.8%) 11.7% 22.4%) 19.0%) 19.7% 16.0%) 11.2% 80.4%) 9.3%| 2.0%) .5% 4.8%) 2.9%) 6.9%| 93.1%

Very Unfamiliar ~ # of resp 988 400 588 136 158 210 155 122 206 701 110 20 21 82 55 126 862
Col % 49.3%) 42.0%) 56.0%) 49.2%) 43.8%) 49.6%) 41.9% 50.5%) 63.0%) 49.2%) 45.3%) 41.2%) 73.8%) 52.5%) 52.3%) 58.5%) 48.2%
Row % 100.0% 40.5%) 59.5% 13.8% 16.0% 21.3% 15.7% 12.4% 20.9%) 70.9%) 11.1% 2.0%) 2.2%) 8.3% 5.5% 12.8%i 87.2%

DK/NA  #of resp 21 7 14 1 0 3 3 2 10 12 6 1 2 1 2 19
Col % 1.1% 7% 1.3%| .3% .1% .8% .9%, 9% 3.1%) .8% 2.3% 2.7%) 1.0% 9%, 8% 1.1%
Row % 100.0% 32.7%) 67.3%) 3.8% 2.5%) 16.4% 16.6%| 10.3% 50.4%) 55.2%) 26.6% 6.0% 7.7% 4.4%) 7.7%) 92.3%

Hinduism Very Familiar ~ # of resp 56 39 17 15 8 11 11 7 4 28 6 7 0 10 4 11 46
Col % 2.8% 4.1%) 1.7%) 5.5% 2.1%) 2.6%) 3.1% 3.0%) 1.1%) 2.0%) 2.5%) 14.6%] 1.7%) 6.5%) 4.1%) 4.9%) 2.6%
Row % 100.0%, 69.0%) 31.0%) 27.3%) 13.6% 19.6%) 20.1%) 13.0%) 6.4%)| 50.4%) 10.9%) 12.4%) .9%, 17.9%) 7.6%)| 18.7%) 81.3%

Somehwat  # of resp 352 188 164 56 65 75 89 38 28 251 32 16 6 26 21 26 326
pamiiay Col % 17.6%) 19.7%] 15.6%] 20.2% 18.1%] 17.7% 24.1% 15.9%] 8.5%) 17.6%) 13.1%] 34.3%) 20.6%) 16.8%) 19.7%) 12.0%) 18.2%
Row % 100.0% 53.4%) 46.6%) 15.9% 18.6% 21.3% 25.3%) 10.9%i 7.9% 71.3%) 9.0% 4.7%) 1.7%) 7.4%) 5.9% 7.3%) 92.7%

Somewhat  # of resp 317 156 161 34 83 60 67 43 30 257 28 3 2 17 10 21 296
Unfamiliar Col % 15.8% 16.3% 15.4%) 12.4% 23.1%) 14.1% 18.1% 17.6%i 9.3% 18.0% 11.6%i 5.8%) 7.1%) 11.1% 9.6% 10.0%i 16.5%
Row % 100.0%, 49.1%) 50.9%) 10.8% 26.3%) 18.8%) 21.0%) 13.4%) 9.6%) 81.0%) 8.9%) 9% 7% 5.5%) 3.2%) 6.8%| 93.2%

Very Unfamiliar ~ # of resp 1259 564 694 169 204 275 200 152 256 876 172 20 21 102 68 158 1101
Col % 62.9%) 59.2%) 66.2%) 60.9%) 56.5%) 65.0%) 54.2%) 62.9%) 78.4%) 61.5%) 71.0%) 42.7%) 70.6%) 65.6%) 65.1%) 73.2%) 61.6%
Row % 100.0% 44.9%) 55.1%j 13.4% 16.2% 21.9% 15.9% 12.1% 20.4%) 69.6%) 13.7% 1.6%) 1.6%) 8.1%) 5.4% 12.5% 87.5%

DK/NA  #of resp 19 7 12 3 0 2 2 1 9 12 4 1 2 19
Col % .9% 7% 1.2%) 1.0%) 1% .5% .6% 5% 2.7% .8% 1.8%) 2.7% 1.5%) 1.1%
Row % 100.0% 35.9%) 64.1%) 14.8% 2.7%| 12.6%) 13.3% 6.9%| 49.7%) 62.1%) 23.1%) 6.7%) 8.0%) 100.0%

Buddhism Very Familiar ~ # of resp 91 44 47 18 18 23 17 11 4 55 8 6 0 19 3 17 74
Col % 4.5%) 4.6% 4.4%) 6.5%) 4.9%) 5.5%) 4.7% 4.4%) 1.1% 3.8%) 3.4%) 12.6%) 1.7%| 11.9%) 2.6%) 7.8% 4.1%
Row % 100.0% 48.6% 51.4%) 19.9%i 19.6%| 25.5% 19.2%i 11.7%i 4.1%) 60.3%) 9.0% 6.6%) .5% 20.5% 3.0% 18.5% 81.5%

Somehwat  # of resp 441 230 211 69 80 95 114 42 42 317 33 24 6 38 23 42 398
Familiar Col % 22.0%i 24.1%) 20.1%j 24.7%) 22.1%) 22.4% 30.8%) 17.3% 12.9% 22.2%) 13.7% 50.0%) 19.6%| 24.3% 22.4%) 19.7%i 22.3%
Row % 100.0% 52.1%) 47.9%) 15.5% 18.1%) 21.5%) 25.8%) 9.5%| 9.6%) 71.9%) 7.5% 5.4%) 1.3%| 8.6%) 5.3%) 9.6%| 90.4%

Somewhat  # of resp 333 192 141 42 81 53 67 52 38 266 27 5 0 21 14 32 302
St Col % 16.6%) 20.2% 13.4%) 15.29) 22.4%) 12.5%) 18.2%) 21.5%) 11.7%) 18.7%) 11.0%) 10.5% 1.29%) 13.7% 13.2%) 14.7% 16.9%
Row % 100.0% 57.7%) 42.3%) 12.7% 24.2%) 15.8%) 20.2%) 15.6%) 11.5% 79.9%) 8.0%) 1.5% .1% 6.4%) 4.1% 9.5%| 90.5%

Very Unfamiliar # of resp 1122 479 643 145 182 249 169 137 237 776 170 13 23 76 64 125 997
Col % 56.0%) 50.2%) 61.3%) 52.6%) 50.5%) 58.8%) 45.7%) 56.5%) 72.6%) 54.5%) 70.4%) 26.9%) 77.5%) 48.9%) 60.9%) 57.9%) 55.8%
Row % 100.0% 42.7%) 57.3%) 13.0%i 16.3% 22.2% 15.1% 12.2% 21.2%) 69.2%) 15.2% 1.1%) 2.0%) 6.8%) 5.7% 11.1% 88.9%

DK/NA  #of resp 16 9 8 3 0 3 2 1 6 10 4 2 1 16
Col % .8% .9% 7% 1.0%) 1% .8% .6% .3% 1.7%) 7% 1.6%) 1.1%) .9% 9%
Row % 100 O“@ 53 70@ w 17 40@ 3 20@ 22 40@ 15 50@ S 10@ 36 40@ w 24 20@ 10 80@ <) 80@ 100.0%
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Question 13 - Have your own religious practices been modified by your contact with people of other religious beliefs?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6% 52.4%) 13.9%) 18.1%) 21.2%) 18.5%) 12.1%| 16.4%] 71.1%) 12.1%) 2.4%) 1.5% 7.8%) 5.206) 10.8%| 89.2%
Have your own Yes  #of resp 462 225 238 85 91 103 71 44 68 301 81 9 6 50 16 48 415
practigee'égt')‘;:i Col % 23.1%) 23.6%) 22.7%) 30.6%) 25.1%) 24.4%) 19.1%) 18.1%| 20.7%] 21.1%) 33.4%) 19.6% 19.2% 31.9% 15.8% 22.1%| 23.2%
modified by your Row % 100.0% 48.6% 51.4%) 18.4%) 19.7%| 22.4%) 15.3% 9.5%| 14.7%) 65.0%) 17.5%| 2.0%] 1.2% 10.7%] 3.6%) 10.3%| 89.7%
contact with No #of resp 1482 714 768 183 264 307 290 191 244 1086 155 36 23 99 83 164 1318
,Sf;gfs",;ﬂ‘hh:?' Col % 74.0% 74.9% 73.2% 66.3% 73.3% 72.7% 78.6% 78.9% 74.7% 76.3% 63.8% 76.3% 79.4%) 63.9% 79.2%) 76.3% 73.7%
Row % 100.0% 48.2% 51.8%) 12.4%) 17.9%| 20.8%) 19.6% 12.9%| 16.5%) 73.3%) 10.4%| 2.5%) 1.6% 6.7%) 5.6%) 11.1%| 88.9%
DK/NA  #of resp 58 15 43 9 6 12 9 7 15 37 7 2 0 7 5 4 54
Col % 2.9%) 1.6% 4.1%] 3.1%) 1.6% 2.9%) 2.3%) 3.1%] 4.5%) 2.6%) 2.8%) 4.1%] 1.5% 4.2% 5.1%) 1.7%) 3.0%
Row % 100.0%] 25,99 74.1%] 15.2%] 10.29%] 21.2%| 14.9%) 12,99 25.8%| 63.4%] 11,99 3.4%| 7%] 11.4%] 9.20%)| 6.2%] 93 80
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Question 14 - In general, how tolerant do you think Christians in the United States are of people of other faiths?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6%) 52.4% 13.9% 18.1% 21.2% 18.5% 12.1% 16.4% 71.1%| 12.1% 2.4% 1.5% 7.8% 5.2% 10.8% 89.2%

In general, Very  #of resp 583 295 288 61 94 150 107 72 97 407 82 17 7 44 25 67 516
23";(‘)3'3:?:; Tolerant Col % 29.1%) 30.9%) 27.5%) 22.2%) 26.0%) 35.4%) 29.1%) 29.8%) 29.8%) 28.6%) 34.0%) 36.6%) 23.9%| 28.6% 24.1%| 31.0% 28.9%

Christians in Row %

the United 100.0%)| 50.6%) 49.4%| 10.5% 16.1% 25.8% 18.5% 12.4% 16.7% 69.7%| 14.1% 3.0% 1.2% 7.6% 4.3%| 11.5% 88.5%

Stafe;aﬁg g; Somewhat  # of resp 934 412 522 140 180 172 173 125 142 694 109 16 14 66 35 79 855
mh‘e’, f,fiths? fcleant Col % 46.7% 43.2% 49.8% 50.6%) 49.9% 40.8%) 46.9% 51.8%] 43.6% 48.8% 45.0% 33.6%) 46.7% 42.3% 33.8%) 36.7% 47.8%
Row % 100.0% 44.1%| 55.9% 15.0% 19.3% 18.5% 18.6% 13.4% 15.3% 74.3%| 11.7% 1.7%] 1.5% 7.0% 3.8% 8.5%) 91.5%

Somewhat  # of resp 219 105 114 36 49 58 37 17 22 159 20 5 2 16 18 23 196
Not Tolerant Col % 11.0%] 11.0%| 10.9%) 13.2%) 13.6%) 13.8%) 9.9%) 7.1%) 6.6%) 11.2%) 8.1%) 9.7% 5.2% 10.5% 17.4% 10.7% 11.0%
Row % 100.0% 47.8%) 52.2% 16.6% 22.4%)| 26.6% 16.7% 7.9% 9.9% 72.5%| 9.0% 2.1% 7%| 7.4% 8.3% 10.5% 89.5%

Not Tolerant  # of resp 108 76 32 25 19 15 23 15 11 59 11 7 3 12 17 26 82
gl Col % 5.4%) 8.0%) 3.0%) 9.0%] 5.204) 3.6%) 6.2%) 6.2% 3.4% 4.1%| 4.5%| 14.8% 9.0% 7.4% 16.6% 12.2% 4.6%
Row % 100.0% 70.6%) 29.4% 23.1%)| 17.2% 14.2% 21.2%| 13.9% 10.3% 54.3%| 10.0% 6.6% 2.4% 10.7% 16.1% 24.3% 75.7%

DK/NA  #of resp 158 66 92 14 19 27 29 12 54 104 20 3 4 18 9 20 138
Col % 7.9%) 6.9%) 8.8%) 5.1% 5.4% 6.4% 7.9% 5.1% 16.7% 7.3% 8.4%) 5.2% 15.2% 11.3% 8.2% 9.3% 7.7%
Row % 100.0%] 41.8%) 58.2%) 9.0% 12.4%| 17.2%) 18.6%| 2.9% 34.9%| 66.2%] 12.9%) 1.6%| 2.8%)| 11.2%) 5.4%] 12.7%) 87.3%
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Question 15 - Does having many different religions in the United States make it harder to keep the country united or does it not make it harder?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other

Sex Age Ethnicity Spanish background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6% 52.4% 13.9%) 18.1%) 21.2%) 18.5% 12.1% 16.4%)| 71.1%) 12.1%)| 2.4% 1.5% 7.8% 5.2% 10.8% 89.2%
Does having Makes it # of resp 580 297 283 91 103 121 101 82 81 407 64 21 14 46 29 67 513
rl‘l?g”%gisﬁiiff:é harder Col % 29.0%, 31.2% 27.0% 33.0%) 28.6%) 28.7% 27.3% 33.8% 24.8%| 28.6%) 26.6%| 43.8% 46.7% 29.3% 27.3% 31.3% 28.7%
United States Row %
. 100.0% 51.2% 48.8% 15.8% 17.8%) 21.0% 17.4% 14.1% 14.0%| 70.2%) 11.1%)| 3.6% 2.3% 7.9% 4.9% 11.6% 88.4%
keep the country Does not  # of resp 1248 582 666 168 224 279 237 138 200 884 161 25 13 107 59 130 1118
united or does it T}aks it Col % 62.3%) 61.0%) 63.5% 60.8% 62.0%) 65.9% 64.0%) 57.0%) 61.3%| 62.1%) 66.3%| 52.2%) 45.3% 68.8%) 56.4%) 60.4%) 62.6%
”Oth“;ra(lf:r'?t arder Row % 100.0% 46.6% 53.4% 13.5%) 18.0%, 22.4% 19.0% 11.1% 16.1%)| 70.8%) 12.9%| 2.0% 1.1% 8.6% 4.7% 10.4% 89.6%
DK/NA  #of resp 174 74 100 17 34 23 32 22 46 132 17 2 2 3 17 18 156
Col % 8.7% 7.8% 9.5% 6.2% 9.4% 5.4% 8.7% 9.2% 13.9%| 9.3% 7.2% 3.9% 8.0% 1.9% 16.3% 8.3% 8.7%
Row % 100.0% 42.8%] 57.2%| 9.9%] 19.5%] 13.1% 18.5%)| 12.8%)| 26.3%] 76.1%] 10.0%)| 1.1%| 1.3%| 1.7%| 9.8%| 10.3%)| 89.7%
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Question 17.1 - Which statement comes closer to your own views?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

- or some other
Sex Age Ethnicity Spanish background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6% 52.4%) 13.9% 18.1%)| 21.2%) 18.5% 12.1% 16.4% 71.1%| 12.1%)| 2.4% 1.5%] 7.8% 5.2% 10.8% 89.2%
Which Religion you practice  # of resp 341 161 180 42 52 82 76 45 45 246 55 8 17 15 41 300
Sta‘:o”:ne:; is only true religion Col % 17.0%) 16.9% 17.2% 15.1% 14.3%| 19.4% 20.6% 18.6% 13.8% 17.3%| 22.8%| 16.8% 11.1% 14.0% 18.9% 16.8%
closer to Row %
your 100.0% 47.2% 52.8%) 12.2% 15.1%)| 24.0%) 22.3% 13.2% 13.2% 72.1%| 16.2%| 2.3% 5.1% 4.3% 11.9% 88.1%
view? All religions have  # of resp 1567 742 824 227 293 319 275 187 262 1114 176 35 29 129 84 163 1403
elements of truth Col % 78.2%) 77.8%) 78.6%) 81.9%) 81.3% 75.4%) 74.5%) 77.5%) 80.0%, 78.3%| 72.6%| 73.8% 98.5% 82.8% 80.3% 75.8% 78.5%
Row % 100.0% 47.4% 52.6% 14.5% 18.8%)| 20.4% 17.6% 12.0% 16.7% 71.1%| 11.2%)| 2.3% 1.8%) 8.2% 5.4% 10.4% 89.6%
DK/NA  #of resp 95 50 44 8 16 22 18 10 20 63 11 5 0 9 6 12 83
Col % 4.7% 5.3% 4.2% 3.0% 4.4%| 5.3% 4.9% 4.0% 6.2% 4.4%| 4.5%| 9.5% 1.5%] 6.0% 5.7% 5.4% 4.6%
Row % 100.0%) 53.2%] 46.8%] 8.7%| 16.9%)| 23.5%] 19.3%)| 10.1%) 21.4%| 66.9%)| 11.6%| 4.8%] 4% 9.9%| 6.3%] 12.3%)| 87.7%
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Question 17.2 - Which statement comes closer to your own views?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity backaround?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6% 52.4%] 13.9% 18.1% 21.2% 18.5% 12.1% 16.4% 71.1% 12.1% 2.4%) 1.5% 7.8% 5.29 10.8% 89.2%
Which statement Threat to individual ~ # of resp 269 150 119 41 53 54 47 40 34 167 43 13 6 28 11 37 232
COmSz ucr"ﬁee‘:v;" religious beliefs Col % 13.4% 15.7% 11.4% 14.7% 14.8% 12.8% 12.6% 16.5% 10.4% 11.8% 17.8% 27.5%) 19.1%] 18.2%] 10.8%] 17.3%) 13.0%
Americas Row %
b 100.0% 55.7%] 44.3% 15.2% 19.8% 20.1% 17.4% 14.9% 12.6% 62.3% 16.0% 4.9%] 2.1% 10.6% 4.2 13.8% 86.2%
religious  Source of strengthto  # of resp 1516 712 804 215 287 327 283 178 225 1104 170 27 20 116 78 154 1362
diversity... individual 'e'tijgil_‘";s Col % 75.7% 74.7%) 76.6%) 77.8% 79.4% 77.4% 76.6%) 73.6%) 68.8% 77.6% 70.3% 56.6% 69.5% 74.8% 74.8%) 71.5% 76.2%
SIS T oW % 100.0% 47.0% 53.0%] 14.2% 18.9% 21.6% 18.7% 11.7% 14.8% 72.8% 11.2% 1.8% 1.3% 7.7% 5.2% 10.2% 89.8%
DK/NA  #of resp 218 92 126 21 21 42 40 24 68 152 29 8 3 11 15 24 194
Col % 10.9% 9.6%] 12.0% 7.5% 5.8%] 9.9%] 10.8% 9.9% 20.8% 10.7% 11.9% 16.0% 11.3% 7.0% 14.4% 11.2% 10.8%
Row % 100.0%] 42.2%] 57.8%] 9.6%] 9.79] 19.4%| 18.6%| 11.19%] 31.6%)| 69.8%| 13.3%| 2.5%] 1.5%] 5.0%] 6.9%] 11.10] 88,900
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Question 17.3 - Which statement comes closer to your own views?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other

Sex Age Ethnicity Spanish background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6% 52.4%) 13.9% 18.1% 21.2%| 18.5% 12.1% 16.4% 71.1%) 12.1% 2.4% 1.5%] 7.8% 5.2% 10.8% 89.2%

Which Doctrines & beliefs  # of resp 489 236 253 61 85 98 97 56 92 336 56 16 5 47 30 60 429
statement areimostimportant Col % 24.4%| 24.7%) 24.1% 21.9% 23.6% 23.2%| 26.2%) 23.0% 28.1% 23.6% 23.0% 33.8% 15.8% 30.1% 28.3% 27.9% 24.0%

comes part of religion p
closer to Row %
our

Viyew? 100.0% 48.2% 51.8%) 12.4% 17.5% 20.1%| 19.8%) 11.4% 18.8% 68.7%) 11.4% 3.3% 9% 9.6% 6.0% 12.3% 87.7%

Individual experience  # of resp 1379 655 724 203 255 295 258 167 197 994 170 28 24 100 64 137 1242
is most 'mpc’rgl"i‘”_‘o';‘ Col % 68.9% 68.7% 69.0% 73.5% 70.7% 69.9% 69.8% 69.2% 60.3% 69.8% 70.1% 58.5% 82.7% 64.2% 60.9% 63.8% 69.5%

gl

g Row % 100.0% 47.5% 52.5%) 14.8% 18.5% 21.5%| 18.8%) 12.2% 14.3% 72.1%) 12.3% 2.0% 1.7%] 7.2% 4.6% 10.0% 90.0%

DK/NA  #of resp 134 63 72 13 20 29 15 19 38 93 17 4 0 9 11 18 116
Col % 6.7%) 6.6%) 6.8%) 4.6% 5.7% 7.0% 4.0% 7.8% 11.7% 6.6% 6.9% 7.7% 1.5%] 5.7% 10.9%) 8.3% 6.5%
Row % 100.0%| 46 8%)| 53.206] 9,60 15.20] 21.9%] 11.09%] 14.0%)| 28.4%] 69,500 12.4%)| 2.7%| 30| 6604 8500 13 3%)| 86.7%
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Question 17.4 - Which statement comes closer to your own views?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other

Sex Age Ethnicity Spanish background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6% 52.4%| 13.9%| 18.1% 21.2% 18.5% 12.1%)| 16.4%| 71.1% 12.1% 2.4% 1.5% 7.8% 5.2% 10.8%| 89.2%

Which Convert people of  # of resp 447 209 238 72 68 124 72 49 61 297 73 17 9 34 19 59 389
statement  other religious faither Col % 22.3% 21.9% 22.7% 26.0% 19.0% 29.4% 19.6% 20.3% 18.6% 20.9% 30.0% 34.7%) 29.5% 21.7% 17.8%) 27.2%) 21.8%

comes to Christianity p
closer to Row %
our

viZw? 100.0% 46.8% 53.2%)| 16.1%)| 15.3% 27.8%) 16.2% 11.0%| 13.6%) 66.5%) 16.2%) 3.7% 1.9% 7.5% 4.2%| 13.1%)| 86.9%

Christians Be tolerant of other  # of resp 1414 677 737 190 256 270 272 179 244 1032 146 23 20 110 82 146 1268
4 have a fe';g;"‘:ﬂﬁ'ﬂ“;iﬂi Col % 70.6% 71.0% 70.3% 68.8% 70.9% 63.8% 73.6% 74.0% 74.6% 72.5% 60.4% 47.5% 70.5% 70.8% 78.6%) 67.7%) 71.0%

ty to... v

utyto Row % 100.0% 47.9% 52.1%)| 13.5%| 18.1% 19.1% 19.3% 12.7%| 17.3%| 73.0%) 10.3%) 1.6%) 1.4% 7.8% 5.8% 10.3%| 89.7%

DK/NA  # of resp 141 67 73 15 36 29 25 14 22 94 23 9 12 4 11 130
Col % 7.0% 7.1% 7.0% 5.3% 10.1% 6.8% 6.8% 5.7% 6.8% 6.6% 9.7% 17.8%| 7.5% 3.6% 5.0% 7.3%
Row % 100.0% 47,9%] 52.1%)| 10.3%)| 25.8%] 20.4%] 17.9%)| 9.7%| 15.8%)| 66.4%] 16.6%] 6.0%) 8.3%) 2.7%] 7.7%] 92.3%
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Question 18 - How important is each of the following in helping you make decisions about your life...?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6% 52.4% 13.9%) 18.1%) 21.2%) 18.5%) 12.1%) 16.4%) 71.1%) 12.1%) 2.4% 1.5% 7.8% 5.2% 10.8%) 89.2%

Your own Very Important _ # of resp 1531 717 814 217 280 330 274 177 248 1087 187 33 22 116 87 164 1367
jﬁgrgsrﬁg;‘i Col % 76.5%) 75.2%) 77.6% 78.4%) 77.6%) 78.1%) 74.3%) 73.4%) 75.8%) 76.4%) 77.4%) 68.4%) 74.6%) 74.5%) 82.8%) 76.3%) 76.5%

Row %

100.0% 46.8% 53.2% 14.2% 18.3%) 21.6%) 18.0%) 11.6%) 16.2%) 71.0%) 12.2%) 2.1% 1.4% 7.6% 5.7% 10.7% 89.3%

Somewhat _ # of resp 363 173 190 51 65 71 72 50 54 270 39 9 7 24 14 37 326
IO erET Col % 18.1% 18.2% 18.1% 18.4% 17.9%) 16.8%) 19.4% 20.7% 16.6% 18.9%) 16.0%) 19.8% 25.4% 15.4% 13.5% 17.0% 18.3%
Row % 100.0% 47.7% 52.3% 14.0% 17.8%) 19.6% 19.8% 13.8% 15.0% 74.2% 10.6%) 2.6% 2.0% 6.6% 3.9% 10.1% 89.9%

Somewhat _ # of resp 51 30 21 3 11 14 11 7 5 35 7 2 5 1 9 42
Ehmooitant Col % 2.5% 3.19% 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 3.2% 3.19% 2.8% 1.6% 2.5% 3.1% 4.1% 3.19 1.3% 4.1% 2.3%
Row % 100.0% 58.2%) 41.8% 5.6% 21.1%) 26.6%) 22.6%) 13.6%) 10.6%) 69.3%) 14.6%) 3.9% 9.6% 2.7% 17.3%) 82.7%

Very Unimportant _ # of resp 29 19 10 6 4 3 5 4 7 15 5 2 6 0 4 25
Col % 1.4% 2.0% 1.0% 2.2% 1.19% 7% 1.3% 1.8% 2.0% 1.19% 2.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4% 1.8% 1.4%
Row % 100.0% 65.4% 34.6% 20.6% 14.0%) 11.0% 16.5% 14.8% 23.1% 52.29% 16.5%) 8.3% 21.5% 1.5% 13.2% 86.8%

DK/NA _ # of resp 29 15 14 1 5 7 3 13 17 4 1 5 2 2 27
Col % 1.4% 1.5%) 1.3% 4% 1.1% 1.9%) 1.3%) 3.8% 1.2%) 1.6%) 2.7% 2.9% 2.0% 8% 1.5%
Row % 100.0% 51.5% 48.5% 4.8% 16.0%) 24.4%) 11.0%) 43.8% 58.2%) 13.9%) 4.4% 16.0%) 7.4% 6.1%) 93.9%

~ Your Very Important _ # of resp 1273 597 676 194 211 269 228 148 221 879 172 27 19 98 78 144 1129
fam#ﬁgi Col % 63.6% 62.7% 64.4% 70.2% 58.6% 63.6% 61.6% 61.1% 67.5% 61.8% 70.9% 56.6% 66.8% 62.8% 74.9% 67.1% 63.2%
Row % 100.0% 46.9% 53.1% 15.3% 16.6%) 21.29% 17.9% 11.6% 17.4% 69.0%) 13.5%) 2.1% 1.5% 7.7% 6.2% 11.3% 88.7%

Somewhat _ # of resp 581 273 309 72 132 127 104 75 72 434 55 16 9 47 20 58 523
IHpOCET? Col % 29.0% 28.6% 29.4% 25.9% 36.5% 30.0% 28.1% 31.2% 21.9% 30.5% 22.6% 34.3% 31.3% 30.4% 19.3% 26.9% 29.3%
Row % 100.0% 46.9% 53.1% 12.3%) 22.7%) 21.8%) 17.9%) 13.0%) 12.3%) 74.6%) 9.4%) 2.8% 1.6% 8.1% 3.5% 10.0%) 90.0%

Somewhat _ #of resp 86 47 39 7 11 20 22 11 15 73 2 2 1 6 2 9 77
Uiniigerts Col % 4.3% 5.0% 3.7% 2.6% 3.2% 4.8% 5.9% 4.4% 4.5% 5.1% 9% 5.0% 1.8% 4.0% 2.2% 4.4% 4.3%
Row % 100.0% 55.1% 44.9% 8.5% 13.3% 23.6% 25.2% 12.3% 17.2% 84.4% 2.4% 2.8% 6% 7.2% 2.6% 10.9% 89.1%

Very Unimportant _ # of resp 42 26 16 4 5 3 12 5 12 26 10 4 2 3 39
Col % 2.1% 2.8% 1.5% 1.3%) 1.4%) 7% 3.2% 2.2% 3.8% 1.8%) 4.2% 2.4% 1.6%) 1.4%) 2.2%
Row % 100.0% 62.9%) 37.1% 8.8% 12.2%) 6.9% 28.6%) 13.0%) 30.4%) 62.7%) 24.5%) 8.8% 4.0% 7.1%) 92.9%

DK/NA  #of resp 20 10 10 1 4 5 3 7 11 3 2 1 2 1 19
Col % 1.0% 1.0%) 1.0% 4% 9% 1.29% 1.1% 2.2% 8% 1.4% 4.1% 5% 2.0% 3% 1.1%
Row % 100.0% 49.0% 51.0% 7.0% 18.7% 23.2% 13.9% 37.1% 58.5%) 17.1% 9.9% 3.6% 10.8% 3.5% 96.5%

The Very Important _ # of resp 1025 423 602 125 144 213 185 139 216 681 178 21 17 72 56 119 906
'eagfh)',’g)%sr Col % 51.2%) 44.3% 57.4% 45.3% 40.0%) 50.3%) 50.1%) 57.6%) 66.0%) 47.9%) 73.3%) 44.1% 57.7% 46.2% 54.0%) 55.4%) 50.7%
church or Row % 100.0% 41.2% 58.8% 12.3%) 14.1%) 20.8%) 18.1%) 13.6%) 21.1%) 66.5%) 17.3%) 2.1% 1.6% 7.0% 5.5% 11.6%) 88.4%

Synagogue Somewhat _ # of resp 583 276 306 93 122 130 110 63 65 444 47 16 6 49 21 58 525
IO erET Col % 29.1% 29.0% 29.2% 33.7% 33.8%) 30.8% 29.6% 26.3% 19.8% 31.2% 19.29% 32.5% 21.1% 31.5% 20.2% 26.7% 29.4%
Row % 100.0% 47.4% 52.6% 16.0% 20.9%) 22.3% 18.8% 10.9% 11.1% 76.3%) 8.0% 2.7% 1.1% 8.4% 3.6% 9.9% 90.1%

Somewhat _# of resp 155 106 49 21 34 35 39 17 10 127 3 2 2 12 9 16 139
Ehmooitant Col % 7.7% 11.1% 4.7% 7.4% 9.5% 8.2% 10.6% 7.0% 2.9% 8.9% 1.3% 5.2% 5.7% 8.0% 8.3%) 7.4% 7.8%
Row % 100 O“@ w 31 7‘7@ 13 2‘7@ 22 1(’@ 22 4(’@ 25 2‘7@ 10 qo@ 8 ZOQ 81 BOQ 2 O“[_ul 1 6“@ 1 1“@ 8 OOQ 5 GOQ 10 2‘7@ 89 8%
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Question 18 - How important is each of the following in helping you make decisions about your life...?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

The Very Unimportant _# of resp 184 124 60 33 47 35 30 14 25 136 9 4 2 18 14 18 166
'eagfh)',’;gusr Col % 9.2% 13.0%) 5.7% 11.9% 13.0%) 8.2% 8.1% 5.6% 7.5% 9.6%) 3.9%) 9.0% 6.5% 11.3%) 13.8%) 8.3% 9.3%
church or Row % 100.0% 67.3%) 32.7% 18.1%) 25.7%) 19.1%) 16.4%) 7.4% 13.4% 74.1%) 5.1%) 2.3% 1.0% 9.6% 7.9% 9.7%) 90.3%

synagogue DK/NA  #of resp 56 25 31 5 13 11 6 9 12 34 6 4 3 5 4 5 51
Col % 2.8% 2.6% 2.9% 1.7% 3.7% 2.5% 1.6% 3.6% 3.8% 2.4% 2.3% 9.3% 9.0% 3.0% 3.7% 2.2% 2.8%
Row % 100.0% 45.0% 55.0% 8.4% 24.0%) 19.1% 10.7% 15.5% 22.3% 61.9%) 10.1%) 8.0% 4.7% 8.4% 7.0% 8.7% 91.3%

The Bible Very Important _ # of resp 1206 502 704 165 185 244 223 152 234 796 220 19 19 84 68 139 1067
Col % 60.2%) 52.6%) 67.1% 59.6%) 51.3%) 57.7% 60.3%) 62.8%) 71.7%) 55.9%) 90.8%) 39.9%) 67.0%) 54.0%) 64.6%) 64.3%) 59.7%
Row % 100.0% 41.6% 58.4% 13.7% 15.4%) 20.3%) 18.5%) 12.6%) 19.5%) 66.0%) 18.2%) 1.6% 1.6% 7.0% 5.6% 11.5% 88.5%

Somewhat _ # of resp 454 238 216 59 94 115 90 56 4 358 19 10 3 48 16 40 414
layperiiz Col % 22.7% 25.0% 20.6% 21.1% 26.2% 27.2% 24.3% 23.1% 12.4% 25.29% 7.7% 21.29% 11.8% 30.7% 15.3%) 18.7% 23.1%
Row % 100.0% 52.5% 47.5% 12.9% 20.8%) 25.3% 19.8% 12.3% 9.0% 78.8%) 4.1% 2.2% 8% 10.5% 3.5% 8.9% 91.1%

Somewhat _# of resp 163 112 51 26 34 36 28 18 21 136 1 1 6 13 7 20 143
Ehmooitant Col % 8.2% 11.8% 4.9% 9.5% 9.3% 8.6% 7.6% 7.3% 6.3% 9.6% 3% 1.7% 19.3% 8.6%) 6.3% 9.3% 8.0%
Row % 100.0% 68.7%) 31.3% 16.3%) 20.6%) 22.3%) 17.3%) 10.8%) 12.7% 83.4%) 5% 5% 3.4% 8.2% 4.1% 12.3%) 87.7%

Very Unimportant _ # of resp 139 80 59 26 32 22 21 13 24 110 2 8 8 11 13 126
Col % 6.9% 8.4% 5.6% 9.3% 8.9% 5.2% 5.8% 5.5% 7.5% 7.7%) 9% 16.3%) 5.1% 10.6%) 6.0%) 7.0%
Row % 100.0% 57.8% 42.2% 18.5% 23.29% 15.7% 15.5% 9.5% 17.6% 79.0%) 1.6% 5.6% 5.8% 8.0% 9.4% 90.6%

DK/NA  #of resp 40 21 19 1 16 6 8 3 7 23 1 10 1 2 3 3 37
Col % 2.0% 2.2% 1.8% 4% 4.3% 1.4% 2.0% 1.4% 2.1% 1.7% 3% 20.9% 1.8% 1.6% 3.1% 1.6% 2.1%
Row % 100 O“@ 52 OOQ 48 OOQ 2 80@ 38 ﬁoé,l 14 2(’@ 18 EOQ 8 40@ 17 ?OQ 58 2(’@ 1 "—1“[_u| 24 7(’@ 1 3“@ 8 10@ 8 20@ 8 "—1“[_u| 91 5%
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Question 19 - Do you think any of the following threaten religious faith?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0%| 47.6%) 52.4%] 13.9% 18.1% 21.2% 18.5% 12.1%] 16.4%) 71.1% 12.1% 2.4%| 1.5%| 7.8%) 5.2%| 10.8% 89.2%

Evil in the world Yes  #ofresp 1211 551 659 177 210 241 224 152 206 870 148 26 20 96 51 127 1083
Col % 60.5% 57.8% 62.9%] 64.0%) 58.2%) 57.0% 60.5% 62.9%] 62.9%) 61.2%) 61.0%) 54.0% 67.7% 61.5%] 48.9% 59.2% 60.6%
Row % 100.0%| 45.5%| 54.5%] 14.7%) 17.4%) 19.9%| 18.5% 12.6%] 17.0%) 71.9%) 12.2% 2.1%| 1.6%) 7.9%| 4.2% 10.5% 89.5%

No  #ofresp 716 370 347 98 142 168 131 80 96 501 86 18 9 57 45 81 635
Col % 35.8% 38.8% 33.1% 35.4% 39.2% 39.8% 35.6% 33.3% 29.3% 35.2% 35.7% 38.1% 30.9% 36.8% 42.9% 37.8% 35.5%
Row % 100.0%| 51.6% 48.4% 13.7%) 19.8%) 23.5% 18.4%| 11.2%) 13.4%) 69.9%) 12.1% 2.5%| 1.3%| 8.0%) 6.3%) 11.4%| 88.6%

DK/NA  #of resp 75 33 43 2 9 14 14 9 25 52 8 4 0 3 9 6 69
Col % 3.8%) 3.4%| 4.1%| .6% 2.6%| 3.2%| 3.9%| 3.8% 7.8%) 3.6%) 3.3%) 7.8%) 1.5%| 1.7%| 8.2%| 3.0%] 3.9%
Row % 100.0%| 43.4%)| 56.6%) 2.1%)| 12.8%) 18.4%| 19.5%| 12.6%] 34.6% 68.9%) 10.7% 5.0%] .6%) 3.5%| 11.4%) 8.5%) 91.5%

Science Yes _ #ofresp 541 261 280 82 103 114 96 62 84 366 75 24 8 37 30 70 471
Col % 27.0% 27.4% 26.7%] 29.6%) 28.6%) 26.9% 25.9% 25.6%) 25.6%) 25.8% 31.0% 50.0% 28.1% 23.9%] 29.1% 32.7% 26.3%
Row % 100.0%| 48.3%) 51.7%] 15.2% 19.1% 21.1% 17.7%| 11.5%] 15.5%) 67.7%) 13.9% 4.4% 1.5%| 6.9%| 5.6%) 13.0%| 87.0%

No  #ofresp 1336 647 688 183 247 291 255 164 192 980 146 23 19 107 60 133 1203
Col % 66.7% 67.9% 65.6% 66.1% 68.4% 68.9% 69.1% 68.0%] 58.6%) 68.8% 60.4% 48.4%| 65.3% 69.0%] 57.6% 61.7% 67.3%
Row % 100.0%| 48.5%) 51.5%] 13.7%) 18.5%) 21.9% 19.2%| 12.3%| 14.4%) 73.3%) 11.0%) 1.7% 1.4%| 8.0%) 4.5% 9.9%| 90.1%

DK/NA  # of resp 126 45 81 12 11 18 18 15 51 77 21 1 2 11 14 12 114
Col % 6.3% 4.7%| 7.7%) 4.2%)| 3.0% 4.2%| 4.9%)| 6.4% 15.7%| 5.4% 8.6% 1.7%) 6.6%) 7.1% 13.3%| 5.6% 6.4%
Row % 100.0%| 35.8% 64.2%) 9.3%) 8.5%) 14.1%| 14.6%| 12.3%| 41.2% 61.4%) 16.5% 6% 1.5%| 8.9% 11.1% 9.6%| 90.4%

Movies, TV, and Yes _ #ofresp 953 431 522 122 146 189 174 129 190 696 114 23 15 63 42 90 863
[eram =T resite Col % 47.6% 45.29% 49.7% 44.0% 40.5% 44.8%) 47.2% 53.6% 58.2% 48.9% 47.1% 47.8% 50.9% 40.2% 40.4% 41.7% 48.3%
Row % 100.0%| 45.2%) 54.8%] 12.8%) 15.4%) 19.9%| 18.3%) 13.6%| 20.0% 73.1%) 12.0%) 2.4%| 1.6%) 6.6%) 4.4% 9.4%| 90.6%

No  #ofresp 974 495 480 150 201 225 179 103 114 682 119 24 14 84 53 118 856
Col % 48.7%| 51.9% 45.7% 54.2% 55.8%) 53.2% 48.4%)| 42.6% 34.8% 47.9% 49.0% 49.5%| 47.7%| 53.7%] 50.5% 54.8% 47.9%
Row % 100.0%| 50.8% 49.2% 15.4% 20.7% 23.2% 18.4%| 10.6% 11.7% 70.0% 12.2% 2.4%| 1.4%| 8.6% 5.4%| 12.1%| 87.9%

DK/NA  # of resp 75 28 47 5 13 8 16 9 23 45 10 1 0 9 9 8 68
Col % 3.8%) 2.9%| 4.5%) 1.9%| 3.7%] 2.0%| 4.4%| 3.9% 6.9%| 3.2%| 3.9%| 2.7%| 1.5%| 6.1%)| 9.1%| 3.5%| 3.8%
Row % 100.0%| 36.9% 63.1% 6.9%| 17.8% 11.3%| 21.4% 12.4%] 30.2% 59.9% 12.7% 1.7% 6% 12.5%] 12.6% 10.1%| 89.9%

Materialism Yes _ #of resp 1147 538 609 155 205 250 227 142 168 837 129 26 14 87 54 116 1030
Col % 57.3% 56.4% 58.1% 56.0%) 56.7%) 59.0% 61.3% 58.8% 51.3% 58.8%) 53.1% 53.6% 47.9%| 56.2%) 51.7% 54.0% 57.6%
Row % 100.0%| 46.9%| 53.1% 13.5% 17.9% 21.8% 19.8% 12.4%] 14.6%) 73.0% 11.2% 2.2%| 1.2%| 7.6%) 4.7% 10.1%| 89.9%

No  #ofresp 753 375 378 114 152 159 128 85 114 518 102 17 13 63 40 95 659
Col % 37.6% 39.3% 36.1% 41.0% 42.1% 37.7% 34.6% 35.0% 34.7% 36.4% 42.1% 36.0% 43.7%)| 40.6% 38.5% 43.9%| 36.9%
Row % 100.0%| 49.8%)| 50.2% 15.1% 20.2% 21.2% 17.0%| 11.3% 15.1% 68.8% 13.5% 2.3%| 1.7%| 8.4%| 5.4%| 12.6% 87.4%

DK/NA  # of resp 102 41 61 8 4 14 15 15 46 68 12 5 2 5 10 4 98
Col % 5.1%| 4.3%| 5.9%| 3.0%) 1.2% 3.3%| 4.1%| 6.2%) 13.9% 4.8%) 4.8% 10.4%| 8.5% 3.1%| 9.7%| 2.0%| 5.5%
Row % 100.0%| 39.9% 60.1%] 8.2%) 4.2% 13.6%) 14.8%) 14.6%] 44.6% 66.6%) 11.4% 4.9% 2.4%| 4.8%) 10.0% 4.3% 95.7%

A non-religious Yes _ #of resp 849 370 479 107 133 171 171 131 135 601 117 14 14 59 44 96 753
view c‘;,fotng Col % 42.4%)| 38.8% 45.7% 38.6% 36.8% 40.5%| 46.3%| 54.0%] 41.4% 42.2% 48.5% 30.3% 48.5%) 37.6% 42.0% 44.7%| 42.1%
Row % mnqnﬂ A?Fﬂﬂ Rﬁﬂ ’I?F‘Uﬂ ’IR7UQ 70?0@ 70?0@ ’Iﬁﬂ ’IGQUA 7070@ ’I’%Flﬂﬂ 17"@ ’I70g 6% R?DQ 11’20@ 88 7%

Prepared by edison media research



National Religion Survey - Banner 1 - April 2002
Question 19 - Do you think any of the following threaten religious faith?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish
Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
A non-relig;OES No  #ofresp 1004 538 467 159 214 223 171 97 138 723 106 25 11 87 52 108 897
view of the
world Col % 50.2%) 56.4%) 44.5%) 57.6%) 59.3%) 52.7%) 46.2%) 40.2%) 42.1% 50.8%) 43.8% 52.1%) 36.6%) 55.9%) 50.1%) 50.0%) 50.2%
Row % 100.0%) 53.5%) 46.5%) 15.9%) 21.4%) 22.3%) 17.0%; 9.7%| 13.7%) 72.0%) 10.6%) 2.5%) 1.1%| 8.7%) 5.2%) 10.7%; 89.3%
DK/NA  # of resp 149 46 103 10 14 29 28 14 54 99 19 8 4 10 8 11 137
Col % 7.4% 4.8%| 9.8%) 3.8% 3.9% 6.8% 7.5%) 5.8%) 16.5%) 7.0% 7.7% 17.6% 14.8% 6.5%) 7.9% 5.3% 7.7%
Row % 100 0% 31.00] 69 00| 2.0%)| 9 4%) 19 30| 18 7% 9.4%]| 36 20| 66 60| 12 5% 5.606] 2.9%]| 6 8%)| 5.604] 2.7%)| 92 3%
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Question 20 - Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

L or some other Spanish
Sex Age Ethnicity backaround?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0%) 47.6%) 52.4% 13.9% 18.1% 21.2% 18.5% 12.1% 16.4% 71.1% 12.1% 2.4%) 1.5%) 7.8%) 5.2%) 10.8% 89.2%
Aside More than  # of resp 402 163 239 56 50 86 81 45 83 256 76 10 7 33 19 41 361
ddf,"’m once a week Col % 20.1% 17.1% 22.8%) 20.1% 14.0%) 20.3% 21.8%) 18.5%) 2550 18.0%) 31.4% 21.8% 23.9% 21.2% 18.3% 19.0%) 20.2%
weddings
aﬁd Row %
funerals, 100.0%) 40.5%) 59.5% 13.9% 12.6% 21.4% 20.1% 11.2% 20.8% 63.8% 18.9% 2.6%) 1.7%) 8.2%) 4.8% 10.2% 89.8%
how often Oncea #ofresp 546 247 299 64 70 108 106 87 111 414 57 7 5 38 25 70 476
d(;tyog week Col % 27.3% 25.9% 28.5% 23.2% 19.5% 25.5% 28.6% 36.0%) 34.0% 29.1% 23.5% 13.8% 17.2% 24.6% 24.2% 32.6% 26.6%
attne
religious Row % 100.0%) 45.2%) 54.8% 11.8% 12.9% 19.7% 19.3% 15.9% 20.3% 75.8% 10.4% 1.2%) 9% 7.0%) 4.6% 12.9% 87.1%
services? Once or  # of resp 297 138 159 55 68 53 51 35 33 196 47 6 3 29 17 34 263
t"r;’]'g:tﬁ Col % 14.8% 14.5% 15.1% 19.9% 19.0% 12.5% 13.8% 14.3% 10.1% 13.7% 19.3% 13.1% 9.8%) 18.5% 15.9% 15.8% 14.7%
Row % 100.0%) 46.6%) 53.4% 18.6% 23.2% 17.9% 17.3% 11.7% 11.2% 65.9% 15.7% 2.1%) 1.0%) 9.7%) 5.6%) 11.5% 88.5%
A few times  # of resp 351 188 163 46 88 82 61 38 36 258 40 8 7 23 15 35 316
ayear Col % 17.5% 19.7% 15.5% 16.6% 24.3% 19.4% 16.4% 15.9% 11.1% 18.1% 16.6% 16.3% 25.0% 15.0% 13.9% 16.4% 17.7%
Row % 100.0%) 53.5% 46.5%) 13.1% 25.0% 23.3% 17.3% 10.9% 10.3% 73.5% 11.4% 2.2%) 2.1%) 6.6%) 4.1% 10.0% 90.0%
Seldom or  # of resp 397 211 186 56 84 90 69 37 60 295 22 17 7 30 27 34 363
Never Col % 19.8% 22.1% 17.8% 20.2% 23.2% 21.3% 18.8% 15.2% 18.5% 20.7% 9.0% 34.9% 24.1% 19.1% 25.6% 15.8% 20.3%
Row % 100.0%) 53.1% 46.9%) 14.1% 21.2% 22.7% 17.5% 9.3%) 15.3% 74.3% 5.5%) 4.2%) 1.8%) 7.5%) 6.8%) 8.6% 91.4%
DK/NA  #of resp 9 7 3 5 2 2 4 1 3 2 1 8
Col % 5% 7% .3%) 1.1%) .6% .8% 3% .3% 1.6%) 2.0%) 4% 5%
Row % 100.0%] 71.1%) 28.9%)| 49,206 24.2%) 26.6%)] 42.9%] 6.6%)| 27.6%)] 22.9%) 8.7%] 91.3%
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Question 21 - Aside from attending religious services, how involved are you in activities at your church or house of worship?
Base: Attend religious services at least a few times a year
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other

Sex Age Ethnicity Spanish background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 1605 743 862 221 277 333 300 205 266 1128 220 31 22 126 78 181 1424
Row % 100.0% 46.3% 53.7% 13.8% 17.3% 20.8% 18.7% 12.8% 16.6% 70.3% 13.7% 1.9%| 1.4%) 7.8%) 4.8% 11.3% 88.7%

Aside frpm Very Involved  # of resp 393 153 240 41 65 82 76 53 75 247 87 11 5 31 11 41 352
artéﬁg‘ijo"l]g Col % 24.5% 20.6% 27.8% 18.5% 23.4% 24.6% 25.4% 26.1% 28.2% 21.9% 39.6% 35.0% 24.6%) 24.7%) 14.7% 22.9%) 24.7%

services, how Row %

involved are 100.0% 39.0% 61.0% 10.4% 16.6% 20.9% 19.4% 13.6% 19.1% 62.8% 22.2% 2.8%) 1.4%) 7.9% 2.9%) 10.5% 89.5%

acti _)t'_f;l; 'ant Somewhat  # of resp 576 260 316 78 74 124 113 80 107 415 72 10 7 41 30 64 511

it
e GTED G Involved Col % 35.9% 35.0% 36.6% 35.3% 26.6% 37.2% 37.5% 39.3% 40.1% 36.8% 32.8% 31.0% 33.7% 32.8% 38.3% 35.5% 35.9%
house of Row % 100.0% 45.2% 54.8% 13.6% 12.8% 21.5% 19.6% 14.0% 18.6% 72.1% 12.6% 1.7%| 1.3%) 7.2% 5.2%) 11.2% 88.8%
in?

BRI Somewhat _# of resp 328 171 157 69 59 63 54 38 43 225 38 5 2 33 24 43 285
Uninvolved Col % 20.4% 23.0% 18.2% 31.2% 21.3% 19.0% 18.0% 18.5% 16.2% 20.0% 17.4% 17.6%) 7.0% 26.4% 31.1%) 23.7%) 20.0%
Row % 100.0% 52.0% 48.0% 21.1% 18.1% 19.4% 16.6% 11.6% 13.3% 68.7% 11.7% 1.7%| 5% 10.1% 7.4%) 13.1% 86.9%

~ Very #ofresp 296 149 147 33 76 60 56 33 37 233 22 5 8 19 10 32 264
Ut Col % 18.5% 20.1% 17.1% 14.9% 27.6% 18.1% 18.6% 16.2% 14.0% 20.7% 9.9%) 16.4% 34.7% 14.7% 13.1% 17.9% 18.5%
Row % 100.0% 50.3% 49.7% 11.1% 25.8% 20.4% 18.9% 11.2% 12.6% 78.6% 7.3%) 1.7%| 2.6%) 6.3%) 3.4% 10.9% 89.1%

DK/NA  # of resp 12 10 2 3 4 1 4 7 1 2 2 12
Col % 7% 1.3%) 3% 1.0%| 1.1%| 5% 1.5%) 7%| 3% 1.4%| 2.7%) 8%
Row % 100.0%! 80.8%] 19.2%| 24.0%] 31.6%] 11.5%| 32.9%] 62.2%] 5.2%] 14.7%| 17.9%)| 100.0%
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Question 22 - How often do you attend prayer group meetings or Bible or scripture study groups?

Base: Attend religious services at least a few times a year

edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent, such
as Mexican, Puerto
Rican, Cuban, or some
other Spanish
Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 1605 743 862 221 277 333 300 205 266 1128 220 31 22 126 78 181 1424
Row % 100.0% 46.3%) 53.7%) 13.8% 17.3% 20.8%) 18.7%i 12.8%i 16.6% 70.3%) 13.7%)| 1.9%) 1.4%) 7.8% 4.8%) 11.3% 88.7%

How often Frequently  # of resp 433 167 266 57 57 80 87 60 91 282 76 8 4 44 18 47 385
da‘;tigg Col % 27.0% 22.4% 30.9% 25.7% 20.7% 23.9% 28.9% 29.4% 34.1% 25.0% 34.7% 25.1%) 19.5%| 35.1% 23.1%] 26.1%] 27.1%
prayer Row % 100.0%) 38.5%) 61.5%) 13.2% 13.3% 18.5% 20.1%) 14.0% 21.0%) 65.2%) 17.7%) 1.8% 1.0% 10.2% 4.2% 10.9% 89.1%

" group  Sometimes # of resp 359 148 212 59 52 82 67 40 58 226 68 9 8 27 20 50 309

meetings or

Bibglje o Col % 22.4%) 19.9% 24.5%) 26.9%) 18.8% 24.7%) 22.2%) 19.8% 21.9%) 20.1%) 30.8% 29.9%) 36.5%) 21.7%) 26.3%) 27.6%) 21.7%
scripture Row % 100.0% 41.1%) 58.9%) 16.5% 14.5% 22.9%) 18.6% 11.3% 16.3% 63.0%) 18.9% 2.6% 2.2% 7.6% 5.7% 13.9% 86.1%

gmsl:;gg’ Hardly ever  # of resp 359 191 169 51 73 74 55 52 52 261 47 5 1 28 17 37 322
' Col % 22.4%) 25.7%) 19.5% 23.3%) 26.5%) 22.2%) 18.2% 25.4%) 19.5% 23.1%) 21.4%) 14.6%) 5.7% 22.4%) 22.1%) 20.4%) 22.6%
Row % 100.0% 53.1%) 46.9%) 14.4% 20.5%) 20.7%) 15.3% 14.5% 14.6% 72.6%) 13.1%) 1.3%) 4% 7.8% 4.8%) 10.3% 89.7%

Never # of resp 441 230 212 53 94 93 88 50 62 351 28 9 8 24 20 47 394
Col % 27.5%) 30.9%) 24.5%) 24.1%) 34.0%) 27.8%) 29.5%) 24.6%) 23.4%) 31.1%) 12.6%) 30.4% 38.3%) 19.4% 25.7%) 25.8%) 27.7%
Row % 100.0%) 52.1%) 47.9%) 12.0% 21.4%) 21.0%) 20.0%) 11.4% 14.1% 79.6%) 6.3%) 2.1%) 1.9% 5.5%) 4.5% 10.6% 89.4%

DK/NA  #of resp 13 8 5 4 4 2 3 8 1 2 2 13
Col % .8%, 1.1% .5%) 1.3% 1.2% 9%, 1.1% 1% .6% 1.4% 2.7%)| 9%
Row % 100 0“@ w 35 30@ 33 90@ 28 70@ 14 80@ 22 50@ 60 30@ 9 50@ 13 60@ 16 60@ 100.0%
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Question 23A - Which one item is most important to your choice of which church, synagogue, mosque, or temple to attend?
Base: Attend religious services at least a few times a year
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other
Sex Age Ethnicity Spanish background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 1605 743 862 221 277 333 300 205 266 1128 220 31 22 126 78 181 1424
Row % 100.0% 46.3% 53.7% 13.8% 17.3% 20.8% 18.7% 12.8% 16.6% 70.3% 13.7% 1.9%| 1.4%| 7.8%) 4.8% 11.3% 88.7%

Which one Senseof _#of resp 288 125 163 55 51 70 49 32 30 204 18 5 2 38 21 43 245
:ig‘oﬁa’:t"f; GRS Col % 17.9% 16.9% 18.9% 25.1% 18.4% 21.1% 16.3% 15.4% 11.4% 18.1% 8.0% 15.8% 8.4%] 30.3% 27.4% 23.6% 17.2%

your choice Row %

of which 100.0% 43.5% 56.5% 19.2% 17.7% 24.4% 17.0% 11.0% 10.5% 70.9% 6.1%) 1.7%| 6% 13.3% 7.4%) 14.9% 85.1%

church,  winister, priest, or  # of resp 207 91 116 22 36 51 50 20 26 152 28 3 6 11 7 29 177
2’25333’“;’ rabbi Col % 12.9% 12.3% 13.4% 9.9%) 13.2% 15.3% 16.8% 10.0% 9.9%) 13.4% 12.7% 10.2% 25.6% 9.0%) 8.7%) 16.2% 12.4%
temple to Row % 100.0%| 44.1% 55.9% 10.6% 17.7% 24.7% 24.3% 9.9%| 12.8% 73.4% 13.5% 1.5%| 2.7%] 5.5%) 3.3%] 14.2% 85.8%

Gienig Location  #of resp 60 33 27 10 19 3 10 6 3 42 3 3 0 3 9 15 45
Col % 3.7%) 4.5% 3.1%) 4.4% 6.8%) 2.4%) 3.3%) 2.8%) 3.0%) 3.7%) 1.4%| 9.2% 1.7%| 2.1%] 11.3%) 8.29%) 3.2%
Row % 100.0% 55.5% 44.5% 16.0% 31.5% 13.1% 16.2% 9.7%) 13.4% 70.2% 5.3%) 4.7% 6% 4.5% 14.6%) 24.6% 75.4%

Education and  # of resp 182 92 90 35 33 34 29 21 29 108 38 6 3 15 11 25 157
mhef'ofrc"h%l' srrgf] Col % 11.3% 12.4% 10.4% 16.0% 12.0% 10.3% 9.5%) 10.2% 10.9% 9.6%) 17.3% 17.9% 14.7% 12.0% 14.5% 13.8% 11.0%
Row % 100.0% 50.6% 49.4% 19.4% 18.4% 19.0% 15.7% 11.5% 16.0% 59.6% 21.0% 3.1%) 1.8%) 8.3%) 6.2%) 13.7% 86.3%

Small group # of resp 33 20 13 6 3 6 6 5 8 22 8 1 0 2 3 30
WEEHTES Col % 2.1% 2.7% 1.5% 2.7% 1.1% 1.8% 1.9% 2.2% 3.1% 1.9% 3.8% 3.1% 1.8%) 1.6%| 1.7%) 2.1%
Row % 100.0% 60.4% 39.6% 17.8% 9.2%) 17.8% 16.8% 13.6% 24.9% 64.6% 25.3% 2.8%) 1.2%| 6.0%] 9.3%] 90.7%

Beliefs, doctrines,  # of resp 472 203 269 59 80 89 105 66 73 346 70 6 5 32 13 34 438
and creeds Col % 29.4% 27.3% 31.2% 26.7% 29.0% 26.8% 34.9% 32.3% 27.3% 30.6% 32.0% 20.8% 22.3%) 25.6%) 16.2% 18.9% 30.8%
Row % 100.0% 43.0% 57.0% 12.5% 17.0% 18.9% 22.2% 14.0% 15.4% 73.2% 14.9% 1.4%| 1.0%] 6.8%) 2.7%) 7.3%) 92.7%

Denomination  # of resp 271 135 136 25 39 59 46 44 57 196 42 4 6 14 8 19 252
Col % 16.9% 18.1% 15.8% 11.3% 14.2% 17.8% 15.4% 21.7% 21.2% 17.4% 19.2% 13.5% 25.4% 10.9% 10.8%) 10.5% 17.7%
Row % 100.0% 49.7% 50.3% 9.2%) 14.5% 21.9% 17.1% 16.4% 20.9% 72.6% 15.6% 1.6%| 2.1%] 5.1%) 3.1%] 7.1%] 92.9%

Other  # of resp 10 7 3 3 1 1 3 2 4 2 4 3 7
Col % 6% 9% A%| 1.4%) .3%| .3%| 1.1%) 7%| A%| .9%| 3.1%) 1.7%) 5%
Row % 100.0% 67.6% 32.4% 30.9% 9.3%) 8.2% 32.2% 19.4% 41.7% 20.4% 37.9% 30.9% 69.1%

DK/NA  # of resp 82 37 45 6 14 14 3 11 33 54 10 3 7 9 10 72
Col % 5.1%) 4.9% 5.3%) 2.5%) 4.9% 4.2% 9% 5.4%) 12.4% 4.7% 4.6% 9.5% 5.4%) 11.0%) 5.3%] 5.1%
Row % 100.0%] 44.6%] 55.4%| 7.0%)| 17.0%| 17.50| 3.206] 13.8%| 41.4%)| 65 3%| 12.4%] 3.69%| 8.20%)] 1050 11,80 88.2%
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Question 23B - Which one item is next most important to your choice of which church, synagogue, mosque, or temple to attend?
Base: Attend religious services at least a few times a year
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other
Sex Age Ethnicity Spanish background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 1605 743 862 221 277 333 300 205 266 1128 220 31 22 126 78 181 1424
Row % 100.0%| 46.3% 53.7% 13.8% 17.3% 20.8% 18.7% 12.8% 16.6% 70.3% 13.7% 1.9% 1.4%| 7.8%) 4.8% 11.3% 88.7%

‘Which one Sense of _#of resp 325 174 151 59 59 70 61 39 38 234 28 9 7 32 14 52 272
el 'Sn:s’s(: GRS Col % 20.2% 23.4% 17.5% 26.5% 21.2% 21.1% 20.2% 18.9% 14.2% 20.8% 12.9% 29.8% 29.8% 25.4% 18.6%) 28.8% 19.1%

important to Row %

your choice 100.0% 53.6% 46.4% 18.0% 18.1% 21.6% 18.7% 11.9% 11.6% 72.1% 8.7% 2.8% 2.0% 9.8% 4.5%) 16.1% 83.9%

O‘f:m}fr? Minister, priest, or _# of resp 295 131 164 36 58 64 51 38 48 205 48 9 2 24 8 23 273
SRR, rabbi Col % 18.4% 17.7% 19.1% 16.1% 21.0% 19.4% 17.1% 18.6% 18.0% 18.2% 21.7% 27.8% 10.3% 19.3% 9.7%) 12.5% 19.2%
mosque, or Row % 100.0%| 44.4% 55.6% 12.0% 19.7% 21.8% 17.4% 12.9% 16.2% 69.4% 16.2% 2.9% 8% 8.29%) 2.5%) 7.7%] 92.3%

'egzt‘:ﬁ(}?, Location  #of resp 134 58 76 13 20 32 30 21 18 114 6 0 1 6 5 15 119
Col % 8.3% 7.8% 8.8% 5.7% 7.2% 9.7% 10.1% 10.1% 6.7% 10.1% 2.8% 1.3% 6.0%] 5.0%] 6.8%] 8.3%] 8.3%
Row % 100.0%| 43.5% 56.5% 9.4% 14.9% 24.1% 22.7% 15.5% 13.4% 85.4% 4.6%) .3%| 1.0%] 4.7% 4.0% 11.2% 88.8%

Education and  # of resp 275 120 156 38 58 54 55 26 a4 165 65 3 4 23 15 30 245
mhef'ofrc"h%l' srrgf] Col % 17.2% 16.1% 18.1% 17.4% 20.8% 16.4% 18.2% 12.9% 16.4% 14.6% 29.5% 9.0% 17.9% 18.6% 19.8% 16.8% 17.2%
Row % 100.0%| 43.4% 56.6% 13.9% 20.9% 19.8% 19.9% 9.6% 15.9% 59.9% 23.6% 1.0% 1.4%| 8.5%) 5.6%) 11.1% 88.9%

Small group _# of resp 80 29 50 19 13 10 8 11 19 48 14 2 1 11 4 10 70
WEEHTES Col % 5.0% 4.0% 5.8% 8.6% 4.6% 2.9% 2.8% 5.1% 7.3% 4.3% 6.2% 7.8% 4.7% 8.5%] 5.0%] 5.5%) 4.9%
Row % 100.0%| 36.8% 63.2% 23.9% 15.8% 12.3% 10.4% 13.2% 24.4% 60.2% 17.1% 3.0% 1.3%| 13.5% 4.9% 12.5% 87.5%

Beliefs, doctrines,  # of resp 204 94 110 25 26 46 55 25 27 135 32 2 5 15 15 29 175
and creeds Col % 12.7% 12.7% 12.8% 11.5% 9.5%) 13.7% 18.3% 12.2% 10.2% 12.0% 14.6% 6.8% 22.9%) 11.9% 18.9% 16.1% 12.3%
Row % 100.0%| 46.0% 54.0% 12.4% 12.9% 22.3% 26.9% 12.3% 13.3% 66.2% 15.8% 1.0% 2.5%) 7.3%) 7.2%) 14.3% 85.7%

Denomination  # of resp 162 74 88 24 22 36 27 26 26 137 12 2 1 5 5 8 154
Col % 10.1% 9.9% 10.2% 11.1% 8.0% 10.9% 9.1% 12.6% 9.6% 12.1% 5.4% 6.5% 3.5%] 4.3% 6.2%) 4.3% 10.8%
Row % 100.0%| 45.6% 54.4% 15.1% 13.7% 22.5% 16.8% 16.0% 15.9% 84.6% 7.4% 1.3% 5% 3.4%] 3.0%] 4.8% 95.2%

Other  # of resp 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 3
Col % 2% 1% 2% 5% 5% 1% 4.9% 2%
Row % 100.0%| 40.1% 59.9% 59.9% 40.1% 59.9% 40.1% 100.0%

DK/NA  #of resp 127 61 66 7 22 20 11 18 47 88 15 3 9 12 14 113
Col % 7.9% 8.3% 7.6% 3.2% 7.8% 6.0% 3.7% 8.9% 17.6% 7.8% 7.0% 11.1% 7.0%] 15.0%) 7.6%) 8.0%
Row % 100.0%] 48.3%] 51.7%| 5.6%| 17.3%| 15.9%| £.99%| 14.6%| 37.6%| 69.1%| 12.1%)| 2.7%)| 6.99%) 9.204] 10.906] 89.1%
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Question 23C - Which one item is third most important to your choice of which church, synagogue, mosque, or temple to attend?
Base: Attend religious services at least a few times a year
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other
Sex Age Ethnicity Spanish background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 1605 743 862 221 277 333 300 205 266 1128 220 31 22 126 78 181 1424
Row % 100.0%| 46.3% 53.7% 13.8% 17.3% 20.8% 18.7% 12.8% 16.6% 70.3% 13.7% 1.9% 1.4%) 7.8% 4.8%) 11.3% 88.7%

Which one Sense of  #of resp 210 92 118 22 41 51 36 31 29 149 25 4 3 22 8 21 189
item is r'\:“;'sdt community Col % 13.1% 12.3% 13.7% 10.1% 14.7% 15.4% 11.9% 14.9% 11.0% 13.2% 11.2% 11.6% 14.3% 17.3% 10.2%) 11.4% 13.3%

important to Row %

your choice 100.0% 43.6% 56.4% 10.6% 19.4% 24.5% 17.0% 14.6% 14.0% 70.8% 11.8% 1.7% 1.5%) 10.4% 3.8% 9.8% 90.2%

O‘f:r‘:vuf}fr? Minister, priest, or _# of resp 292 135 157 53 51 64 57 35 32 210 41 7 4 15 14 25 267
SRR, rabbi Col % 18.2% 18.2% 18.2% 24.1% 18.3% 19.4% 18.9% 17.2% 11.9% 18.6% 18.6% 22.9% 19.8% 12.1% 18.5% 13.6% 18.8%
mosque, or Row % 100.0%| 46.4% 53.6% 18.2% 17.4% 22.1% 19.4% 12.1% 10.9% 71.9% 14.0% 2.4% 1.5%| 5.29%) 4.9% 8.4%] 91.6%

'egzt‘:ﬁ(}?, Location  #of resp 201 102 100 45 28 46 40 19 23 135 26 3 4 27 7 26 176
Col % 12.5% 13.7% 11.6% 20.5% 10.1% 13.8% 13.5% 9.2% 8.5% 12.0% 11.6% 8.8% 19.8% 21.1% 8.7% 14.2% 12.3%
Row % 100.0%| 50.5% 49.5% 22.5% 13.9% 22.8% 20.1% 9.3% 11.3% 67.2% 12.7% 1.4% 2.2% 13.2% 3.3%) 12.8% 87.2%

Education and  # of resp 259 116 143 33 47 56 55 32 35 178 37 9 4 20 11 43 216
mhef'ofrc"h%l' srrgf] Col % 16.1% 15.6% 16.6% 15.0% 17.0% 16.8% 18.4% 15.5% 13.2% 15.8% 16.8% 29.0% 17.6% 15.9% 14.7% 23.7%) 15.2%
Row % 100.0%| 44.8% 55.2% 12.8% 18.2% 21.7% 21.3% 12.3% 13.7% 68.6% 14.3% 3.5% 1.5%) 7.7% 4.4%) 16.6% 83.4%

Small group _# of resp 94 31 63 11 18 12 25 14 14 60 16 3 0 4 10 14 80
WEEHTES Col % 5.8% 4.2% 7.3% 4.9% 6.6% 3.7% 8.2% 7.0% 5.1% 5.4% 7.4% 9.1% 2.29%) 2.8%] 13.3%, 7.8%) 5.6%
Row % 100.0%| 33.1% 66.9% 11.5% 19.4% 13.0% 26.3% 15.2% 14.6% 64.5% 17.3% 3.0% 5%) 3.8% 11.0% 15.1% 84.9%

Beliefs, doctrines,  # of resp 197 89 108 32 36 37 32 24 36 140 29 2 2 17 7 17 180
and creeds Col % 12.3% 12.0% 12.5% 14.7% 12.8% 11.1% 10.8% 11.8% 13.5% 12.5% 13.1% 4.9%| 10.4% 13.7% 8.7% 9.5% 12.6%
Row % 100.0%| 45.2% 54.8% 16.4% 18.0% 18.7% 16.4% 12.2% 18.2% 71.2% 14.6% 8% 1.29%) 8.8% 3.4% 8.7%) 91.3%

Denomination  # of resp 160 83 77 10 27 42 31 23 29 118 27 2 5 8 10 151
Col % 10.0% 11.2% 8.9% 4.4% 9.7% 12.5% 10.2% 11.1% 10.8% 10.5% 12.5% 7.2% 4.2%) 10.4% 5.4%) 10.6%
Row % 100.0%| 51.9% 48.1% 6.1% 16.7% 26.0% 19.1% 14.2% 18.0% 73.6% 17.1% 1.0%) 3.3% 5.0% 6.1%] 93.9%

Other  # of resp 10 7 3 3 3 2 1 8 1 1 3 7
Col % 6% 9% A% 1.0% 1.1% 1.0% A% 7% 6% 9% 1.9%) 5%
Row % 100.0%| 65.2% 34.8% 34.8% 33.1% 21.4% 10.7% 75.4% 13.9% 10.7% 34.8% 65.2%

DK/NA  #of resp 182 88 94 14 30 21 21 25 68 130 18 4 2 15 12 23 159
Col % 11.3% 11.8% 10.9% 6.3% 10.9% 6.3% 7.1% 12.3% 25.5% 11.5% 8.2% 13.6% 8.7% 12.1% 15.6% 12.5% 11.2%
Row % 100.0%] 48.4%] 51.6%| 7.7%| 16.8%| 11.7%)| 11.9%| 14.0%| 37.9%| 71.6%| 10.0%| 2.3%)| 1.1%] 8.4%) 6.7%) 12.50%] 87.5%
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Question 23 - Which item is most important to your choice of which church, synagogue, mosque, or temple to attend? (All Mentions)

Base: Attend religious services at least a few times a year
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
S a8 Moxican,
Puerto Rican, Cuban,
Sex Age Ethnicity Spar?i;zok)rgtilfgt?cflznd?
Mixed
Black or racial
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Ar;r;ﬁ:r;: Asian Ar’;llztrli\::zn bacrlig o Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 1605 743 862 221 277 333 300 205 266 1128 220 31 22 126 78 181 1424

Which item Sense of _#of resp 823 391 432 136 150 192 145 101 97 587 71 18 12 92 44 116 707
impo'rstamn?ts; CoULY Col % 51.2% 52.6% 50.0% 61.6% 54.3% 57.6% 48.4% 49.3% 36.5% 52.0% 32.0% 57.2% 52.4%) 73.0%) 56.3%) 63.8%) 49.7%
your choice Row % 100.0%| 47.5% 52.5% 16.6% 18.3% 23.3% 17.7% 12.3% 11.8% 71.4% 8.6% 2.2% 1.4%) 11.2% 5.3% 14.1% 85.9%

of which winister, priest, or _#of resp 794 357 436 111 145 180 158 94 106 567 117 19 12 51 29 77 717
o ac;;g 32: rabbi Col % 49.5% 48.1% 50.6% 50.1% 52.4% 54.1% 52.7% 45.8% 39.7% 50.2% 52.9% 60.9% 55.8% 40.4% 36.8% 42.3% 50.4%
mosque, or Row % 100.0%| 45.0% 55.0% 13.9% 18.3% 22.7% 19.9% 11.8% 13.3% 71.4% 14.7% 2.4% 1.5%) 6.4% 3.6%) 9.7%) 90.3%

an‘::(‘jg"-aﬁ Location  #of resp 395 193 202 68 67 86 81 45 49 292 35 6 6 36 21 55 340
Mentions) Col % 24.6% 26.0% 23.4% 30.6% 24.2% 25.9% 26.9% 22.1% 18.3% 25.9% 15.9% 19.3% 27.5% 28.3% 26.8% 30.6% 23.9%
Row % 100.0%| 48.9% 51.1% 17.1% 16.9% 21.8% 20.4% 11.5% 12.3% 73.8% 8.8% 1.5% 1.5%) 9.0% 5.3% 14.0% 86.0%

Er:iucation and  #of resp 716 328 389 107 138 145 138 79 108 451 140 17 11 59 38 98 618
OURET [ITEEFENTS Col % 44.6% 44.1% 45.1% 48.3% 49.8% 43.5% 46.1% 38.7% 40.6% 40.0% 63.6% 56.0% 50.2% 46.5% 49.0%) 54.3% 43.4%
for children Row % 100.0%| 45.7% 54.3% 14.9% 19.3% 20.3% 19.3% 11.1% 15.1% 62.9% 19.6% 2.4% 1.5%) 8.2% 5.3% 13.7% 86.3%

Small group _#of resp 207 81 126 36 34 28 39 29 41 130 38 6 2 16 14 27 180
meetings Col % 12.9% 10.9% 14.7% 16.2% 12.3% 8.4% 12.9% 14.3% 15.6% 11.5% 17.4% 19.9% 8.7% 12.9% 18.3% 15.0% 12.6%
Row % 100.0%| 38.9% 61.1% 17.3% 16.4% 13.5% 18.6% 14.2% 20.0% 62.8% 18.5% 3.0% 9%) 7.9% 6.9% 13.2% 86.8%

Beliefs, dc(:jctrineds, # of resp 873 386 487 117 142 172 192 115 135 620 131 10 12 64 34 81 792
QUCICIECUS Col % 54.4% 52.0% 56.4% 52.8% 51.3% 51.6% 63.9% 56.3% 50.7% 55.0% 59.7% 32.6% 55.7% 51.2% 43.8% 44.6% 55.6%
Row % 100.0%| 44.2% 55.8% 13.4% 16.3% 19.7% 22.0% 13.2% 15.5% 71.1% 15.1% 1.2% 1.4%) 7.4% 3.9% 9.3% 90.7%

Denomination  # of resp 593 292 301 59 88 137 104 93 111 451 82 6 8 24 21 37 556
Col % 36.9% 39.3% 34.9% 26.8% 31.8% 41.2% 34.7% 45.4% 41.6% 40.0% 37.1% 20.0% 36.1% 19.3% 27.4% 20.2% 39.1%
Row % 100.0%| 49.2% 50.8% 10.0% 14.9% 23.2% 17.6% 15.7% 18.7% 76.1% 13.8% 1.1% 1.3%) 4.1%) 3.6% 6.2% 93.8%

Other  #of resp 23 15 8 3 1 4 8 3 3 13 3 1 5 7 16
Col % 1.4% 2.0% 1.0% 1.4% 3% 1.3% 2.7% 1.6% 1.1% 1.2% 1.6% 4.9%) 3.9% 3.7% 1.1%
Row % 100.0%| 63.3% 36.7% 13.8% 4.1% 18.8% 35.8% 14.1% 13.3% 58.5% 15.2% 4.7%) 21.6% 29.0% 71.0%

DK/NA  # of resp 82 37 45 6 14 14 3 11 33 54 10 3 7 9 10 72
Col % 5.1% 4.9% 5.3% 2.5% 4.9% 4.2% 9% 5.4% 12.4% 4.7% 4.6%) 9.5% 5.4% 11.0% 5.3% 5.1%
Row % 100,006 44.6%| 55.4%] 2.0%)| 12.0%| 12.5%] 3.2%] 13.8%| 41.4%| 65.3% 12.4%] 3.6%| 8.2 10.5%] 11.8%] 88,200
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Question 24 - Do you think there is too much or too little coverage of news about religion on television?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,
or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6%) 52.4% 13.9%) 18.1% 21.2%| 18.5%) 12.1% 16.4%) 71.1% 12.1%) 2.4% 1.5%) 7.8% 5.2% 10.8%) 89.2%

Do you_think Too Much  #of resp 346 190 156 42 59 64 76 46 59 260 21 12 5 34 14 36 310
nt]ﬁ‘éfhe;f ttgg Col % 17.3%| 20.0% 14.9%) 15.3% 16.5%) 15.0%| 20.5% 18.9%) 18.2% 18.3%) 8.8%) 25.0% 16.3% 21.8% 13.6% 16.7% 17.4%

little coverage Row %

of news about 100.0% 55.0% 45.0%| 12.2% 17.2% 18.3% 21.9% 13.2% 17.1% 75.1% 6.2% 3.4%)| 1.4%] 9.8% 4.1%)| 10.4% 89.6%

tf;'é?/iigif;zg Too Little  #of resp 730 337 393 92 131 172 132 86 116 474 147 8 14 57 29 81 649
Col % 36.4%)| 35.3%) 37.5% 33.4%| 36.2% 40.6%) 35.7%) 35.7% 35.5%) 33.3% 60.5%) 17.6% 49.5%| 36.9% 28.2% 37.4%) 36.3%
Row % 100.0% 46.1% 53.9% 12.7% 17.9% 23.6%) 18.1% 11.8% 15.9% 64.9% 20.1% 1.2% 2.0% 7.9% 4.0%| 11.0% 89.0%

~ Justthe _#ofresp 777 364 413 124 152 163 141 91 104 583 68 18 9 50 50 79 698
right amount Col % 38.8%) 38.2%) 39.4% 45.0%] 42.2%| 38.5%) 38.0%) 37.8% 31.9%) 40.9%| 28.3%) 37.5% 29.9% 31.8% 48.2% 36.9% 39.1%
Row % 100.0% 46.8%) 53.2% 16.0%) 19.6% 21.0%| 18.1%) 11.8% 13.5% 74.9% 8.8% 2.3% 1.1%] 6.4% 6.5% 10.2% 89.8%

DK/NA  #of resp 149 63 86 18 18 25 21 18 47 107 6 10 1 15 11 19 130
Col % 7.4% 6.6% 8.2%) 6.4% 5.1% 5.8% 5.7% 7.5% 14.4%) 7.5% 2.4% 19.9% 4.3%| 9.5% 10.1% 9.0% 7.3%
Row % 100.0%6] 42,00 58.00%)] 12.0%4) 12.5%) 16.8%| 14.4%) 12.4%) 31.9%) 71.9%) 3.9%| 6.4%]| 8% 9.9%| 7.19%] 13.004 87.0%
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Question 25 - Would you describe your general impression of Islam as...?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6% 52.4%) 13.9%) 18.1% 21.2% 18.5%) 12.1%) 16.4%) 71.1%) 12.1% 2.4%) 1.5% 7.8% 5.20% 10.8%) 89.2%

Would you Very Favorable  # of resp 128 74 54 25 23 24 33 11 14 75 25 2 1 11 13 13 115
desc;('ﬁﬁ Col % 6.4% 7.8% 5.1% 8.9% 6.3% 5.6% 8.9% 4.4% 4.2% 5.3%) 10.5% 4.6% 4.0% 6.9% 12.4% 5.9% 6.4%

general Row %

impression 100.0% 58.2%) 41.8% 19.2%) 17.8% 18.5%) 25.6%) 8.2% 10.7% 58.9%) 19.9% 1.7%) 9% 8.3% 10.2%) 10.0%) 90.0%

Gif ST Somewhat _ # of resp 605 319 286 102 113 138 116 86 49 423 80 7 9 62 23 72 533
a5 FeverEkl Col % 30.2% 33.4% 27.3% 37.0% 31.4% 32.7% 31.3% 35.5% 14.9% 29.7% 33.0% 14.5%) 31.6% 40.2% 22.0% 33.5% 29.8%
Row % 100.0% 52.7% 47.3% 16.9% 18.8% 22.9% 19.1% 14.2% 8.1% 70.0% 13.2% 1.19% 1.5% 10.3% 3.8% 11.9% 88.1%

Somewhat _ # of resp 479 242 237 70 99 102 96 40 71 374 40 19 7 23 16 39 440
UliEerels Col % 23.9%) 25.4%) 22.6%) 25.3%) 27.5% 24.1%) 26.0%) 16.7% 21.8%) 26.3%) 16.6% 40.6%) 23.4%) 14.6%) 15.2%) 18.0%) 24.6%
Row % 100.0% 50.5% 49.5% 14.6% 20.7% 21.3%) 20.1%) 8.4% 14.9% 78.1%) 8.4% 4.0% 1.4% 4.7% 3.3% 8.1% 91.9%

Very _#of resp 266 113 153 30 33 61 47 2 54 189 37 9 3 18 11 31 235
UniEwerEile Col % 13.3% 11.9% 14.6% 10.9% 9.2% 14.5% 12.6% 17.0% 16.4% 13.3% 15.2% 18.6%) 9.4% 11.8% 10.1% 14.6% 13.1%
Row % 100.0% 42.6% 57.4% 11.3% 12.5% 23.0% 17.6% 15.5% 20.2% 70.9% 13.8% 3.3% 1.0% 6.9% 4.0% 11.8% 88.2%

DK/NA _ #of resp 525 205 320 50 92 98 78 64 139 362 60 10 9 2 42 60 465
Col % 26.2%) 21.5%) 30.5% 18.0%) 25.6% 23.1%) 21.2%) 26.4%) 42.6% 25.5%) 24.7% 21.8%) 31.5%) 26.6%) 40.3% 28.0%) 26.0%
Row % 100 O“@ M 60 qo@ 9 GOQ 17 7‘7@ 18 BDQ 15 ODQ 12 2‘7@ 26 7‘7@ M 11 AOQ 2 O“[_ul 1 7“@ Z Q“@ 8 OOQ 11 'SOQ 88 5%
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Question 26 - Compared to other religions, do you think there are a larger number or a smaller number of violent extremists within Islam as in other religions?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6%) 52.4%)| 13.9% 18.1% 21.2%)| 18.5% 12.1% 16.4% 71.1%)| 12.1% 2.4% 1.5%] 7.8% 5.2% 10.8% 89.2%

Compared to Larger  #of resp 778 417 360 99 123 164 158 113 120 581 64 23 10 70 30 74 704
O‘hsg‘:et"'ﬁ:l’("t?;g Col % 38.8% 43.8%) 34.4% 35.7% 34.0% 38.8% 42.8%) 46.6%) 36.7% 40.8%] 26.3% 48.9% 33.9%) 45.0% 28.6%) 34.4%) 39.4%
are a larger Row % 100.0% 53.7%) 46.3%) 12.7% 15.8% 21.1%)| 20.4%)| 14.5% 15.4% 74.7%| 8.2% 3.0% 1.3%] 9.0% 3.8% 9.5% 90.5%

| numbebr or ? Smaller  #of resp 84 52 32 18 17 17 11 11 10 56 12 2 3 7 3 11 73

smaller number o

violent extremists Col % 4.2%| 5.4% 3.0% 6.5% 4.8%| 3.9% 3.0% 4.4%| 3.0% 3.9% 5.1% 4.3%| 10.2% 4.5%| 2.8% 5.1% 4.1%
within Islam as in Row % 100.0% 62.1%)| 37.9%)| 21.5%| 20.6%)| 19.8% 13.5% 12.8% 11.8% 67.1%) 14.9% 2.5% 3.6% 8.5% 3.5% 13.0% 87.0%

other religions? About  # of resp 806 363 443 129 172 181 147 79 926 563 122 11 15 58 36 84 722
the same Col % 40.2% 38.1%) 42.2% 46.4% 47.8% 42.8% 39.9%) 32.9%) 29.4%) 39.6%) 50.3% 23.3% 51.3% 37.6% 34.4% 39.1% 40.4%
Row % 100.0% 45.0%) 55.0%) 16.0% 21.4%| 22.5%| 18.3% 9.9% 12.0% 69.9%| 15.1% 1.4%) 1.8%) 7.3% 4.5%| 10.5% 89.5%

DK/NA  #of resp 335 121 214 32 49 61 53 39 101 223 44 11 1 20 36 46 289
Col % 16.7% 12.7% 20.4%)| 11.4% 13.5% 14.5% 14.3% 16.1% 30.9%)| 15.6% 18.2% 23.4% 4.5%| 12.9% 34.2% 21.4% 16.2%
Row % 100.0%) 36.2%| 63.8%| 9.4%] 14.5%| 18.4%| 15.8%| 11.6%| 30.2%) 66.4%] 13.2% 3.3%] 4%| £.0%] 10.7% 13.8% 86.2%
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Question 27 - What do you think the chances are of a bigger armed conflict sometime soon between the Christian countries or Europe and North Americe and Islamic countries?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6%) 52.4% 13.9% 18.1% 21.2% 18.5% 12.1% 16.4% 71.1%) 12.1% 2.4%) 1.5%) 7.8% 5.2% 10.8% 89.2%

What QO you Very Likely # of resp 686 326 359 87 131 156 133 81 97 494 75 20 7 54 35 74 611
chanct:slr::;r;? Col % 34.2% 34.2%) 34.2% 31.3%) 36.4%) 36.9% 36.1%) 33.4% 29.8%) 34.7%) 31.1%| 42.0%) 23.0%) 34.9% 33.3%) 34.4% 34.2%

abigger armed Row %

conflict 100.0% 47.6%) 52.4%) 12.7% 19.1% 22.8%) 19.5% 11.8%) 14.2% 72.1%) 11.0%) 2.9%) 1.0% 7.9%) 5.1%) 10.8%) 89.2%

Soo:ggs&ggﬁ Some\_Nhat # of resp 698 330 368 107 128 153 128 82 101 505 77 8 17 62 30 74 624
the Christian Lt<ely Col % 34.9% 34.6%) 35.1% 38.5%) 35.4%) 36.1%) 34.6%) 33.9%) 30.9%) 35.5%) 31.6% 16.6% 57.7% 39.6% 28.4% 34.2% 34.9%
countries of Row % 100.0% 47.2%) 52.8% 15.3% 18.3% 21.9% 18.3% 11.8% 14.5% 72.4%) 11.0%i 1.1%) 2.4%) 8.8% 4.3%) 10.5% 89.5%

Nomrope and " Somewhat _#of resp 301 161 140 50 53 64 52 41 40 230 35 9 4 13 1 22 279
and Islamic Unlikely Col % 15.0%i 16.9% 13.3% 18.1% 14.7% 15.1%i 14.0%i 16.9% 12.4% 16.1% 14.3% 17.9% 12.3%i 8.6% 10.6%| 10.0%i 15.6%
countries? Row % 100.0% 53.5%) 46.5%) 16.7% 17.7% 21.3%) 17.2%) 13.7%) 13.5% 76.3%) 11.5%) 2.8%) 1.2% 4.5%) 3.7%)| 7.2% 92.8%

_Very # of resp 144 80 63 14 26 24 27 20 32 91 28 5 11 9 20 124
Uity Col % 7.2%) 8.4%) 6.1%] 5.0%) 7.2%) 5.8%) 7.4%) 8.3%) 9.7%) 6.4%] 11.6%) 10.1% 7.0% 8.2% 9.1% 6.9%
Row % 100.0%, 55.8%) 44.2%) 9.7%)| 18.0% 17.1%) 19.0% 14.0%) 22.2%) 63.5%) 19.5%) 3.4%) 7.6%) 6.0%) 13.7%) 86.3%

DK/NA # of resp 174 56 118 19 23 25 29 18 56 103 27 6 2 15 20 26 148
Col % 8.7%) 5.9%) 11.3%) 7.0%) 6.4% 6.0%) 7.9%) 7.4% 17.2%) 7.2% 11.3%) 13.4% 7.0% 9.9%) 19.4% 12.2%) 8.3%
Row % 100 0“@ 32 AOQ 67 60@ 11 BOQ 13 SOQ 14 90@ 17 OOQ 10 40@ 32 BOQ 58 QOQ 15 80@ 3 7°Q 1 ZOQ 8 SOQ 11 BOQ 15 10@ 84.9%

Prepared by edison media research



National Religion Survey - Banner 1 - April 2002
Question 28 - Which of the follwing best describes your religion?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0%, 47.6%) 52.4%) 13.9%) 18.1%) 21.2%) 18.5%) 12.1%) 16.4%) 71.1%) 12.1% 2.4% 1.5% 7.8% 5.2%| 10.8% 89.2%

Which of Catholic  # of resp 504 245 259 75 107 101 83 63 75 374 13 13 4 48 52 104 400
followit:ge Col % 25.2% 25.7%i 24.7%) 27.0%i 29.6% 23.9% 22.5% 26.1% 22.8% 26.3% 5.2%) 26.9%) 13.5% 31.1%) 49.8%) 48.1%) 22.4%
best Row % 100.0%, 48.6%) 51.4%) 14.8%) 21.2%) 20.1%) 16.5%) 12.6%) 14.8%) 74.2%) 2.5% 2.6% .8% 9.6%| 10.3% 20.6%) 79.4%

describes Protestant  # of resp 514 249 265 34 75 72 110 89 132 422 62 2 8 12 7 20 495
religion’ Col % 25.7% 26.1% 25.3% 12.4% 20.6% 17.1% 29.8% 36.8% 40.4% 29.7% 25.6% 5.1% 28.8%] 7.8% 6.6% 9.1% 27.7%
Row % 100.0% 48.4%) 51.6%) 6.7%| 14.5%) 14.1%) 21.5%) 17.3%) 25.8%) 82.1%) 12.1% .5% 1.6% 2.4% 1.3%| 3.8%) 96.2%

Christian other  # of resp 634 253 381 99 109 178 115 62 71 411 141 10 8 51 13 53 581
Cian %mg's'tcaﬂz Col % 31.7% 26.6% 36.3% 35.7% 30.2% 42.1% 31.2% 25.5% 21.7% 28.9% 58.2% 21.7% 28.1%] 32.9%] 12.0%| 24.6%) 32.5%
Row % 100.0% 39.9%) 60.1%) 15.6%i 17.2% 28.1% 18.2%) 9.7%) 11.2% 64.8% 22.2%) 1.6%) 1.3%) 8.1%) 2.0%) 8.4%) 91.6%

Jewish  #of resp 37 18 20 6 2 8 10 4 8 34 3 2 35
Col % 1.9% 1.8% 1.9%| 2.0%i .5% 1.8% 2.8% 1.8% 2.3%| 2.4% 2.0% .9%, 2.0%
Row % 100.0% 47.1%) 52.9%) 14.7%i 5.2%) 20.5% 27.6%i 11.4%i 20.5% 91.9% 8.1%) 5.4%) 94.6%

Mormon  # of resp 33 17 16 6 9 6 2 4 5 26 0 4 0 2 5 28
Col % 1.6% 1.8% 1.5%| 2.0%i 2.5% 1.4% .6%) 1.7%| 1.7% 1.8% .8% 13.7% .2% 2.2% 2.3% 1.5%
Row % 100.0% 51.6% 48.4%) 17.0%i 27.4% 18.8% 7.0%) 13.0%i 16.9% 78.4% 1.2%) 12.2% 1.1%) 7.2%) 15.4% 84.6%

Muslim  # of resp 9 9 3 5 1 1 2 2 3 1 9
Col % .5% 1.0%) 1.2%) 1.1%) 4% 1% 7% 4.6%)| 2.1%) 1.1%) 5%
Row % 100.0% 100.0% 37.6%) 50.6% 11.8% 8.4%) 18.5% 24.3%) 35.9%) 12.8% 100.0%

Hindu  # of resp 7 5 2 2 2 1 1 1 5 1 3 4
Col % .3% .5% 2% .6% 7% .3% 2% 2% 11.5% 1.1%) 1.3%) 2%
Row % 100.0%, 70.4%) 29.6%) 23.8%) 35.8%) 17.5%) 12.1%) 10.8%) 82.5%) 17.5% 41.3%) 58.7%

Buddhist  # of resp 14 4 10 2 4 4 2 0 1 6 7 1 1 12
Col % 7% 4% 1.0%) .5% 1.2%) .9% .5% 2% 4% 4% 14.0%i 7% .5% 7%
Row % 100.0% 26.7%) 73.3%) 11.2%) 32.3%) 29.4%) 14.7%) 3.1%) 9.3%| 42.4%) 49.1%) 8.5%) 8.5%) 91.5%

Atheist  #of resp 43 32 11 10 10 10 5 1 8 32 3 8 1 7 36
Col % 2.2%) 3.4%) 1.1%) 3.5%) 2.6%) 2.4%) 1.3%) .3% 2.6%) 2.2%) 5.7%) 5.3%) .6% 3.3%) 2.0%
Row % 100.0% 74.3%) 25.7%) 22.2%) 22.0%) 23.1%) 11.5%) 1.9% 19.3%) 73.3%) 6.3%| 19.1% 1.3%| 16.5% 83.5%

Agnostic # of resp 53 41 12 9 18 10 7 4 5 42 7 4 3 50
Col % 2.6%) 4.3%) 1.2%| 3.2%) 5.0% 2.4% 1.8%| 1.6% 1.6% 3.0%) 4.5%) 3.5%) 1.4% 2.8%
Row % 100.0% 76.8%) 23.2%) 16.9%) 34.2%) 18.9%) 12.8%) 7.4% 9.7%| 79.9%) 13.2%) 6.9%| 5.8%| 94.2%

Other  #of resp 62 25 37 16 6 11 18 4 6 36 12 4 7 4 6 56
Col % 3.1%| 2.6%) 3.5%) 5.9%| 1.7%| 2.5% 5.0% 1.9% 1.8% 2.5% 4.9%) 12.8% 4.5%) 3.6%) 2.6% 3.1%
Row % 100.0% 40.1%) 59.9% 26.3% 9.8%) 17.2% 29.9% 7.3%) 9.5%) 57.6%) 19.1%| 6.0%) 11.2% 6.1%) 9.1% 90.9%

No preference  # of resp 55 33 22 14 13 9 9 4 6 23 5 2 1 11 13 11 45
(i) Col % 2.8% 3.5%) 2.1% 5.2% 3.5%) 2.2% 2.3% 1.6% 1.8% 1.6% 2.2% 3.4%] 3.29%] 7.2%| 12.4%| 5.0%| 2.5%
Row % 100.0% 59.5% 40.5%) 26.3% 23.1% 17.1% 15.7%i 7.0%) 10.9%i 41.8%) 9.8%) 3.0%) 1.7%) 20.3%) 23.5%) 19.6%| 80.4%

DK/NA  #of resp 37 24 13 2 7 8 7 5 9 16 8 3 3 7 2 36
Col % 1.9%) 2.5%) 1.3%) .8%, 1.9% 1.9% 1.8%| 2.0%i 2.7% 1.2% 3.2%) 6.2%| 1.7%| 7.1% %) 2.0%
Row % 100.0%| 63.9060] 36.1%) 5.8%| 18.006] 21.5%] 17,69 13.100] 24.006] 44.1%) 21,00 7.9%)| 7.1%) 19.996] 4.2%)| 95.8%
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Question 29A - Would you describe yourself as a "Born Again" Christian?
Base: Catholic, Protestant, or Christian

edison mediaresearch

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,
or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity backaround?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
TOTAL # of resp 1577 709 868 198 272 336 292 208 267 1164 188 25 19 110 70 175 1402
Row % 100.0%| 45.0% 55.0%) 12.6%) 17.3%) 21.3%, 18.6%, 13.2%, 17.0%] 73.8% 11.9% 1.6%) 1.2%)| 7.0%)| 4.5% 11.1% 88.9%
Would you Yes #of resp 730 322 408 88 124 153 130 96 135 506 122 11 13 59 18 75 655
yourdsZch;isb: Col % 46.3% 45.4% 47.0% 44.5% 45.7% 45.6% 44.6% 46.3% 50.6% 43.5% 65.2% 43.5% 66.9%) 53.7% 26.0% 43.0% 46.7%
“Born Again” Row % 100.0%| 44.1% 55.9% 12.1%) 17.1%) 21.0%, 17.9%, 13.2%, 18.6%) 69.4% 16.8% 1.5%) 1.8%) 8.1%) 2.5%) 10.3% 89.7%
Christian? No  #of resp 818 379 439 101 141 179 161 110 126 640 62 14 6 48 47 97 721
Col % 51.9%) 53.4%) 50.6%| 50.7% 51.7% 53.3%) 55.0%)| 52.9%)| 47.2% 55.0% 33.2% 54.9%| 33.1%) 43.6% 66.5% 55.2% 51.5%
Row % 100.0% 46.3% 53.7%| 12.3% 17.2% 21.9%) 19.7%) 13.4%) 15.5% 78.3% 7.6% 1.7%) .8%) 5.9%) 5.7%) 11.8% 88.2%
DK/NA  #of resp 29 8 21 9 7 4 1 2 6 17 3 0 3 5 3 26
Col % 1.8%) 1.1%) 2.4% 4.7%) 2.6% 1.1%) .3%) .8%) 2.1% 1.5%) 1.6% 1.7%) 2.7% 7.4%) 1.8% 1.8%
Row % 100 OOQ 27 7°@ 12 ?OQ 32 BOQ 25 OOQ 13 1°@ 3 ’%ﬂg ) SUQ 20 OOQ w 10 AOQ 1 EUQ 10 ?OQ 18 QOQ 11 OOQ 89.0%
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Question 29B - Would you describe yourself as a Evangelical Christian?
Base: Catholic, Protestant, or Christian

edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
TOTAL # of resp 1577 709 868 198 272 336 292 208 267 1164 188 25 19 110 70 175 1402
Row % 100.0%)| 45.0%| 55.0% 12.6% 17.3% 21.3% 18.6% 13.2% 17.0% 73.8%) 11.9% 1.6% 1.2% 7.0% 4.5%| 11.1% 88.9%
Would you Yes  #of resp 384 168 216 38 57 86 72 62 70 288 53 5 4 18 16 36 348
your‘iiff;'sbz Col % 24.4%) 23.7%) 24.9%) 19.1%| 21.0%) 25.7%) 24.6%) 29.7%) 26.0%) 24.7%) 28.1%) 19.9% 22.8%) 16.8% 22.7%| 20.6% 24.9%
Evangelical Row % 100.0%| 43.8%) 56.2% 9.8% 14.8% 22.4% 18.7% 16.1% 18.1% 74.9%| 13.7% 1.3% 1.1% 4.8%| 4,1%| 9.4% 90.6%
Christian? No #of resp 1015 469 546 134 192 219 195 122 152 752 106 20 9 80 49 127 889
Col % 64.4% 66.2% 63.0% 67.4%| 70.4%)| 65.2% 66.6% 58.9% 56.9%)| 64.6%) 56.5% 77.4% 48.8%) 72.6%) 69.4%)| 72.5% 63.4%
Row % 100.0%| 46.2%| 53.8% 13.2% 18.9% 21.6% 19.2% 12.1% 15.0% 74.0%| 10.4% 1.9% .9%| 7.9% 4.8%| 12.5% 87.5%
DK/NA  #of resp 177 71 105 27 24 31 26 24 46 124 29 1 5 12 6 12 165
Col % 11.2% 10.1% 12.1% 13.5% 8.7% 9.1% 8.8%) 11.4% 17.1% 10.7% 15.4% 2.7% 28.4%| 10.6% 7.9% 6.9% 11.7%
Row % 100.00] 40.4%] 59.60%] 15.20] 13.4%| 17.4%] 14.5%] 13.5% 26.0%] 70.4% 16.3% 4% 3.1%) 6.6%] 3.2%] 6.8%] 93,2%
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Question 30 - Do you think all Catholics should have more of a say in the selection of bishops or should this be left only to church officials?

Base: Catholic

edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other

Sex Age Ethnicity Spanish background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
TOTAL # of resp 503 245 258 75 107 101 82 63 74 373 13 13 4 48 52 104 399
Row % 100.0%| 48.7%) 51.3% 14.9% 21.2% 20.1% 16.4%) 12.6% 14.8%) 74.2% 2.5%) 2.6%) 8% 9.6%) 10.4% 20.6%) 79.4%
Do you think all Catholics  #of resp 241 111 130 25 61 60 44 31 19 190 5 7 1 17 21 44 197
Catholics should  should have Col % 47.9% 45.3%) 50.4% 33.99%) 57.1% 59.8% 53.3% 49.7% 25.6% 51.0% 37.79% 55.9% 25.2% 35.0% 40.2% 42.8% 49.3%
have more of a say say
in the selection of Row %
bishops or should
this be left only to 100.0% 46.0% 54.0% 10.5%) 25.3%) 25.1% 18.2%) 13.0% 7.9%) 78.9%) 2.0%) 3.0%) 4% 7.0%) 8.7% 18.4% 81.6%
church officials? | eft to church _# of resp 219 111 108 38 40 36 34 27 44 158 7 4 3 26 21 43 176
officials Col % 43.5% 45.5% 41.7% 51.4%) 37.2% 35.7% 41.0% 42.1% 58.9%) 42.3% 56.3%) 33.2% 74.8%) 52.9%| 40.7% 41.7%) 44.0%
Row % 100.0%| 50.8% 49.2% 17.6% 18.2% 16.6% 15.5%) 12.2% 20.0%) 72.1%) 3.2%) 2.0%] 1.3%| 11.7%) 9.7%) 19.8%) 80.2%
DK/NA  #of resp 43 23 20 11 6 4 5 5 12 25 1 1 6 10 16 27
Col % 8.5% 9.2% 7.9% 14.7% 5.6%) 4.4% 5.7% 8.2% 15.5% 6.7%) 6.0%) 10.9% 12.1%) 19.1% 15.4%) 6.7%
Row % 100.0%] 52.6%] 47.4%] 25.7%| 14.0%] 10.5%] 10.9%] 12.1%| 26.9%| 58.006] 1.7%)] 3.3%) 13,706/ 23.3%)| 37.3%] 62.7%
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Question 31 - Do you think Catholic priests should be allowed to marry or should it remain as it is and they not be allowed to marry?
Base: Catholic

edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish
Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
TOTAL # of resp 503 245 258 75 107 101 82 63 74 373 13 13 4 48 52 104 399
Row % 100.0%) 48.7%) 51.3%) 14.9%) 21.2%) 20.1%) 16.4%) 12.6%) 14.8%) 74.2%) 2.5%) 2.6% .8% 9.6%| 10.4% 20.6%) 79.4%
Do you t-hink Marry  # of resp 351 159 192 44 87 77 65 43 35 274 7 9 2 30 28 65 285
Ca‘h"'s'fmpu'l'gsgz Col % 69.7%] 64.9% 74.3% 58.8% 81.4%| 75.8%) 79.2% 68.3% 47.0%] 73.4%| 55.9% 71.8% 63.4% 62.0%) 54.1%) 62.9% 71.5%
allowed to marry Row % 100.0%| 45.3%) 54.7% 12.5% 24.8%) 21.8%) 18.6%) 12.3% 9.9%) 78.0%) 2.0% 2.6%) 7% 8.6%) 8.0% 18.6%) 81.4%
or should it Not  #of resp 116 70 47 29 14 17 14 17 25 74 5 1 1 12 23 32 84
remain as it is Marry
and they not be Col % 23.1%) 28.4%) 18.0%) 39.0% 12.9% 16.8% 16.6%) 27.5%) 33.0%) 19.9% 37.3% 7.5% 36.6%) 23.9%) 44.2%) 31.1% 21.0%
allowed to Row % 100.0%| 59.9% 40.1%) 25.2%) 11.9% 14.7% 11.9% 15.1%i 21.2% 64.1%) 4.0%) .8% 1.2%) 10.0%i 19.9% 27.8%)| 72.2%
?
marry: DK/NA  #of resp 36 16 20 2 6 8 3 3 15 25 1 3 7 1 6 30
Col % 7.2% 6.7% 7.6%) 2.1% 5.7%) 7.4% 4.2%) 4.1%) 20.0%i 6.7%) 6.7% 20.7%i 14.1% 1.6%) 6.0% 7.5%
Row % 100 Oﬂg M Sﬂ 4 4‘@ 16 9"@ 20 9"@ 9, 6"@ 7 ZOQ 41 OOQ M 2 3"@ 7 4‘@ 18 9"@ 2 3"@ 17 3"@ 82.71%
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Question 32 - What is the last grade or class that you completed in school?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

. or some other
Sex Age Ethnicity Spanish background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6%) 52.4%) 13.9% 18.1% 21.2%| 18.5%)| 12.1%) 16.4% 71.1% 12.1% 2.4% 1.5%] 7.8% 5.2% 10.8%) 89.2%

What is Did not graduate  # of resp 179 87 92 36 12 35 15 30 51 110 31 2 5 9 22 32 147
g‘r';z":s: from high school Col % 8.9% 9.1%] 8.8% 13.0% 3.4% 8.3%) 4.0% 12.5% 15.5% 7.7% 12.9% 4.0%) 17.2% 5.7%) 20.9% 14.9% 8.2%

class that IR %

you 100.0% 48.5%) 51.5% 20.1%, 6.8% 19.6%| 8.2% 16.9%) 28.4%) 61.5% 17.5% 1.1% 2.8% 5.0% 12.2%)| 18.0%, 82.0%

completed High school  # of resp 629 270 359 128 103 125 100 67 103 443 90 7 7 61 20 73 556
in school? graduate Col % 31.4%| 28.3%| 34.2%) 46.3% 28.5% 29.6%| 27.0%| 27.9%) 31.6%) 31.1% 37.3% 15.4% 25.0%) 39.2%)| 19.3%| 34.1% 31.1%
Row % 100.0% 42.9%) 57.1%) 20.5% 16.4% 19.9%| 15.9%| 10.8%) 16.5% 70.4% 14.4% 1.2%) 1.2% 9.7% 3.2% 11.7%) 88.3%

Some college,  # of resp 531 234 297 81 110 93 111 56 80 368 73 8 14 46 23 55 477
Business, Technical, Col % 26.5%) 24.5% 28.4% 29.4% 30.4% 21.9% 30.0% 23.4% 24.6% 25.8% 30.1% 17.4% 47.6% 29.4%) 22.3% 25.5% 26.7%

or Vocational School

Row % 100.0% 44.0%) 56.0%) 15.3% 20.7% 17.4%| 20.9%| 10.6%) 15.1% 69.2% 13.7% 1.6%) 2.6% 8.6% 4.4%| 10.3%) 89.7%

College graduate  # of resp 432 224 208 22 92 119 88 53 57 335 29 19 0 29 19 35 397
Col % 21.6%| 23.4%| 19.9% 8.0% 25.6% 28.1%| 23.9%| 21.8%) 17.6% 23.6% 12.2% 39.3% 1.2% 18.7%| 18.2%| 16.4%) 22.2%
Row % 100.0% 51.8%) 48.2% 5.1% 21.4% 27.5%| 20.4%| 12.2%) 13.3% 77.6% 6.8% 4.3%| 1% 6.7% 4.4%| 8.2% 91.8%

Post-graduate or  # of resp 207 128 79 8 41 47 51 34 26 161 17 11 3 11 5 20 187
professg&?‘:ﬂ:‘g Col % 10.3%| 13.4%| 7.6% 2.7% 11.5% 11.1%)| 13.9%| 13.9%) 8.0% 11.3% 6.8% 24.0%) 8.9% 7.0% 4.3%| 9.1% 10.5%
€ Row % 100.0% 61.7%| 38.3% 3.7% 20.0% 22.6%| 24.9%| 16.2%) 12.6% 77.7% 8.0% 5.5% 1.3%| 5.3% 2.2% 9.5% 90.5%

DK/NA  #of resp 24 12 13 2 2 4 5 1 9 7 2 16 24
Col % 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% .6%| 7%, 1.0%] 1.3% .6%| 2.7% 5%, %] 15.0%| 1.3%
Row % 100.0%] 47,9%| 52.1%] 6.7%] 10.3%] 19.1%] 20.1%]| 5.9%] 37.8%] 28.0%)| 6.9%] 65.2%] 100.0%
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Question 33 - Are you of Hispanic origin or descent, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, or some other Spanish background?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other

Sex Age Ethnicity Spanish background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0%) 47.6%! 52.4% 13.9% 18.1% 21.2% 18.5% 12.1% 16.4% 71.1% 12.1% 2.4%) 1.5% 7.8%) 5.2%) 10.8% 89.2%
Are you of Hispanic Yes #of resp 215 96 119 70 56 52 18 10 9 54 9 5 80 68 215
"Srl:%'r:‘:s' &eeifce:r:v Col % 10.8% 10.1% 11.3% 25.5% 15.5% 12.3% 5.0%) 4.0% 2.7%) 3.8%) 3.6% 9.6% 51.5% 65.1% 100.0%
Puerto Rican, Cuban, Row % 100.0%) 44.7%! 55.3% 32.7% 26.0% 24.2% 8.5% 4.5%) 4.1%) 25.0% 4.1% 2.1%) 37.2% 31.6% 100.0%
or 50"’;‘:)2:]?:; No #ofresp 1766 845 920 204 303 365 346 232 313 1367 233 43 29 75 19 1766
background? Col % 88.2%! 88.7%! 87.8% 73.8% 83.8%! 86.3%! 93.7% 95.8% 95.8% 96.0% 96.1% 90.4% 100.0% 48.5% 17.8% 98.8%
Row % 100.0%) 47.9%! 52.1% 11.6% 17.2% 20.7% 19.6% 13.1% 17.8% 77.4% 13.2% 2.4%) 1.6%| 4.3% 1.1%| 100.0%
DK/NA  # of resp 21 12 9 2 2 6 5 1 5 3 1 18 21
Col % 1.1%) 1.2%) .9% 7% 7% 1.3%) 1.3%) .2% 1.5%) .2% .3% 17.1% 1.2%
Row % 100.0%) 56.19%) 43.9%] 10.29%) 11.7%) 27.6%)] 23.7%)| 2.7%] 24.1%)| 12.7%) 2.9%]| 84.4%)] 100.0%
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Question 34 - Ethnicity
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6%) 52.4% 13.9% 18.1% 21.2% 18.5% 12.1% 16.4% 71.1%) 12.1% 2.4%) 1.5%) 7.8% 5.2% 10.8% 89.2%

Ethnicity White  # of resp 1423 692 731 145 236 296 279 201 263 1423 54 1369
Col % 71.1% 72.6%) 69.7% 52.3%) 65.5%) 69.9% 75.5%) 83.3%) 80.6%) 100.0% 25.0%i 76.6%
Row % 100.0% 48.6%) 51.4%) 10.2%) 16.6%) 20.8%) 19.6% 14.2%) 18.5% 100.0%) 3.8%) 96.2%

Blac_k or #ofresp 242 91 151 38 52 47 54 21 31 242 9 233
giicangnenican Col % 12.1% 9.5% 14.4% 13.7% 14.4% 11.0% 14.5% 8.7%) 9.5% 100.0% 4.1%] 13.1%
Row % 100.0% 37.6%) 62.4%) 15.7%) 21.5%) 19.3%) 22.2%) 8.6%) 12.8% 100.0% 3.6%) 96.4%

Asian  #of resp 48 22 26 4 17 14 7 3 3 48 5 43
Col % 2.4%) 2.3%) 2.5% 1.4% 4.6%) 3.3%) 2.0%) 1.4% .8% 100.0%) 2.1% 2.4%
Row % 100.0% 45.8%) 54.2% 8.1% 34.9%) 29.0%i 15.4% 6.9%) 5.7% 100.0%, 9.6% 90.4%

Native American  # of resp 29 14 15 9 3 6 2 4 5 29 29
Col % 1.5%) 1.5%) 1.4%) 3.4% .8% 1.5%) .5% 1.6% 1.4%) 100.0% 1.6%
Row % 100.0% 49.4%) 50.6%) 32.4%) 9.9%i 21.8%) 6.3%) 13.5%) 15.9% 100.0%) 100.0%

Mixed racial # of resp 156 78 77 49 29 36 16 7 18 156 80 75
CacKUlolnC Col % 7.8%) 8.2%) 7.4%) 17.9%) 8.1%] 8.4%) 4.4% 2.7%) 5.6%) 100.0%) 37.2% 4.2%
Row % 100.0% 50.4%) 49.6%) 31.8%) 18.9% 22.9% 10.5% 4.3%) 11.7%i 100.0% 51.5% 48.5%

Other  #of resp 67 38 30 23 19 12 6 4 3 67 58 10
Col % 3.4% 4.0%) 2.8%) 8.4% 5.1%) 3.0% 1.5%) 1.7%) 1.0%) 64.4%) 26.7% 5%
Row % 100.0% 56.1%) 43.9%) 34.7%) 27.6%) 18.6%) 8.3%) 6.0% 4.9% 100.0%) 85.5%) 14.5%

DK/NA  #of resp 37 18 19 8 5 12 6 2 4 37 11 27
Col % 1.9% 1.9% 1.8% 2.8%) 1.4% 2.9%) 1.6% 7% 1.1% 35.6%) 4.9%) 1.5%
Row % 100 0“@ M 51 1"@ 21 7°Q 14 OOQ 33 9"@ 15 QOQ 4 AOQ 10 IOQ 100 D°@ 28 2"@ 71.8%
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Question 35 - In politics today, do you consider yourself a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,

Puerto Rican, Cuban,

or some other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6%) 52.4%) 13.9%) 18.1%) 21.2%) 18.5%) 12.1%) 16.4%) 71.1%) 12.1%) 2.4% 1.5% 7.8% 5.2% 10.8%) 89.2%

In politics Democrat # of resp 645 254 391 72 111 140 121 81 120 402 152 9 12 40 30 87 558
‘°da3’c'0dn°siyd°e“r Col % 32.2%) 26.6%] 37.3%) 26.1%] 30.7%) 33.0%) 32.7%) 33.6%) 36.7%) 28.2%) 62.6%] 19.0% 42.8% 25.8% 28.8% 40.6% 31.2%
yourself a Row % 100.0% 39.3%) 60.7%) 11.2%%) 17.2%) 21.7%) 18.7%) 12.6%) 18.6%) 62.3%) 23.5%%) 1.4% 1.9% 6.2% 4.7%) 13.6% 86.4%

gemokflrat' a Republican # of resp 511 252 259 48 85 110 104 78 85 440 8 16 7 25 15 33 478

epublican,

P or an Col % 25.5%) 26.4%) 24.7%) 17.3%) 23.6%) 26.0%) 28.1%) 32.2%) 26.1%) 30.9%) 3.1%) 34.3%) 24.2%) 16.1%) 14.0%) 15.4%) 26.7%
Independent? Row % 100.0% 49.3%) 50.7%) 9.4% 16.7%) 21.5%) 20.3%) 15.3%) 16.7%) 86.2%) 1.5% 3.2%) 1.4% 4.9%) 2.9% 6.5%| 93.5%

Independent  # of resp 672 369 303 133 137 145 105 70 81 488 55 20 10 73 27 72 600
Col % 33.6%) 38.7%) 28.9%) 48.0%) 38.1%) 34.2%) 28.5%) 29.1%) 24.8%) 34.3%) 22.6%) 41.2%) 33.1%) 46.9%) 25.8%) 33.5%) 33.6%
Row % 100.0% 54.9% 45.1%) 19.8%i 20.4% 21.5% 15.7%i 10.5%i 12.1% 72.6%i 8.1%) 2.9%) 1.4%) 10.9%i 4.0%| 10.7%i 89.3%

Other # of resp 41 24 17 12 5 4 9 1 8 26 5 0 4 5 9 32
(i) Col % 2.0% 2.5% 1.6% 4.3%) 1.5% 1.0% 2.3% 2% 2.6% 1.8% 2.0% 8% 2.6%) 5.0%] 4.0%) 1.8%
Row % 100.0% 58.6%) 41.4%) 30.6% 13.5% 11.0%i 21.9% 1.4%) 21.6%i 63.8% 12.1% 1.0%) 10.0%i 13.0%i 21.3% 78.7%

DK/NA  #of resp 134 55 79 12 22 24 31 12 32 68 23 2 13 28 14 120
Col % 6.7%) 5.8%) 7.5% 4.3%) 6.2% 5.7%| 8.4%) 4.8%) 9.8%| 4.8%) 9.6%| 4.6%) 8.6%) 26.3%) 6.5%| 6.7%
Row % 100.0%] 41.3% 58.7%) 8.9%)| 16.8%] 18.206] 23.4%) 8.6%)| 24.006] 50,50 17.3% 1.6%)| 10.006] 20.50%] 10.50% 89.5%
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Question 36 - In general, would you describe your political views as...?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent, such
as Mexican, Puerto
Rican, Cuban, or some
other Spanish

Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0%| 47.6% 52.4% 13.9%| 18.1%)| 21.2%| 18.5%| 12.1%)| 16.4%| 71.1%| 12.1%| 2.4% 1.5% 7.8% 5.2% 10.8%)| 89.2%
In general, Conservative # of resp 736 385 351 71 122 163 125 109 145 570 76 14 8 48 20 65 671
W‘(’j‘é'sdci’i‘l’]‘; Col % 36.8%) 40.4% 33.5%) 25.8%) 33.8%) 38.5%) 33.8%) 45.0% 44.4% 40.1% 31.4%) 29.3%)| 26.4%| 31.1% 19.1% 30.0%) 37.6%
your Row % 100.0%| 52.3% 47.7%| 9.7% 16.6%)| 22.29% 17.0%| 14.8%)| 19.7%| 77.5% 10.3%| 1.9% 1.0%) 6.6% 2.7% 8.8% 91.2%
political Moderate  # of resp 671 312 359 87 119 145 136 71 110 490 95 15 10 36 24 57 614
‘gsew,s, Col % 33.5% 32.7% 34.2% 31.4% 32.9% 34.4%| 36.9%) 29.5% 33.7% 34.4%| 39.0%) 32.0% 35.7% 23.5%| 23.3% 26.3% 34.4%
Row % 100.0%| 46.5% 53.5% 13.0%| 17.7%| 21.7% 20.4%| 10.7%)| 16.5%| 73.0% 14.1%| 2.3% 1.5% 5.4% 3.6% 8.4% 91.6%
Liberal  #of resp 425 192 233 92 90 83 82 41 37 266 47 15 11 54 33 71 354
Col % 21.2% 20.1% 22.2% 33.1% 25.0% 19.7%)| 22.1%| 16.8%)| 11.4%| 18.7%| 19.2%| 31.5% 38.0% 34.4% 31.1% 32.8% 19.8%
Row % 100.0%| 45.1% 54.9% 21.6%| 21.2%| 19.6%)| 19.2%| 9.6%) 8.8% 62.6%) 10.9%| 3.5%)| 2.6% 12.6%| 7.7% 16.6%)| 83.4%
DK/NA  #of resp 171 65 105 27 30 31 27 21 34 97 25 3 17 28 24 147
Col % 8.5%) 6.9%| 10.1%| 9.6%| 8.3% 7.4% 7.3% 8.6%) 10.4%| 6.8% 10.4%| 7.2% 11.1%| 26.4%| 10.9%)| 8.2%
Row % 100.006] 38.3%] 61.7%] 15.7%] 17.7%)] 18.4%| 15.9% 12.3%)] 20.1%] 57.000] 14.7%] 2.000] 1019 16.2%)| 13.8%| 86.2%
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Question 37 - Which of the following best describes the place where you now live?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent, such
as Mexican, Puerto
Rican, Cuban, or some
other Spanish
Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0% 47.6%) 52.4%) 13.9% 18.1% 21.2%) 18.5% 12.1% 16.4% 71.1%) 12.1%| 2.4% 1.5%) 7.8%) 5.2%) 10.8%i 89.2%
Which of Large city  # of resp 423 216 208 56 100 87 73 45 63 255 7 17 5 45 24 62 361
followitrr:; Col % 21.1%) 22.6%) 19.8% 20.2%) 27.6%) 20.5%) 19.7% 18.7% 19.4% 17.9% 31.8%) 35.1% 18.0%) 28.9%) 23.4% 28.8%) 20.2%
best Row %
describes 100.0% 51.0%) 49.0% 13.2% 23.6%) 20.4%) 17.2% 10.7%i 14.9% 60.2%) 18.2%| 4.0%) 1.2%) 10.6%| 5.8%) 14.7%i 85.3%
tf?e place Suburb near # of resp 481 251 230 68 92 103 95 52 68 377 34 12 4 31 23 47 434
where you i
now Iixe? alEgeEly Col % 24.0%) 26.3%) 22.0%) 24.7%) 25.6%) 24.3%) 25.8%) 21.4%) 20.9%) 26.5%) 13.9%] 25.9%) 13.4%] 19.9%] 21.8%) 21.8%) 24.3%
Row % 100.0%) 52.1%) 47.9%) 14.3% 19.3% 21.5%) 19.9% 10.8% 14.2% 78.4%) 7.0%) 2.6% .8% 6.4%) 4.7%) 9.7%) 90.3%
Small city or  # of resp 719 304 415 124 119 134 138 82 122 503 101 13 14 58 29 83 636
o Col % 35.9%) 31.9%) 39.6%) 44.9%) 32.8%) 31.6%) 37.2%) 34.0%) 37.4%) 35.4%) 41.9% 27.1%) 49.0% 37.5%) 27.9%) 38.7%) 35.6%
Row % 100.0%) 42.3%) 57.7%) 17.3% 16.5% 18.6%) 19.1% 11.4% 17.0% 70.0%) 14.1%) 1.8% 2.0%i 8.1%) 4.1%) 11.6% 88.4%
Rural area  # of resp 345 168 177 27 47 89 58 58 65 279 27 5 6 19 9 18 327
Col % 17.2% 17.6% 16.9% 9.7%) 13.1%| 21.1%) 15.7%i 24.2%) 19.7%i 19.6% 11.0%| 10.2% 19.6%| 12.5% 9.0% 8.3%) 18.3%
Row % 100.0%| 48.6% 51.4%) 7.8%) 13.8% 25.9%) 16.8% 17.0%i 18.7%i 80.9%) 7.7% 1.4%) 1.7%) 5.6%) 2.7%) 5.2%) 94.8%
DK/NA  #of resp 34 15 19 2 3 10 6 4 9 9 3 1 2 19 5 29
Col % 1.7%) 1.6%) 1.8%) .6% .8% 2.5%) 1.6%) 1.8%) 2.6%) .6% 1.4% 1.8%) 1.3%) 17.9% 2.4%) 1.6%
Row % 100.0%] 44.8%)| 55.2%] 4.6%] 8.500] 30.89%] 17.8%) 12.0%) 25.4%] 26.7%] 10.1%] 2.4%] 6.1%) 54.6%] 15.4%) 84.6%
National Religion Survey - Banner 1 - April 2002
Question 38 - On how many different phone numbers can people in this household be called?
Base: All Respondents
edison media research
Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent,
such as Mexican,
Puerto Rican, Cuban,
or some other Spanish
Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No
On how many different  # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
phone numbers can
people in this Mean 1.42 1.48 1.37 1.40 1.41 1.41 1.58 1.38 1.33 1.39 1.52 1.26 1.38 1.62 1.37 1.43 1.42
household be called? Median 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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Question 39 - 2001 Total Family Income

Base: All Respondents

edison media research

Are you of Hispanic
origin or descent, such
as Mexican, Puerto
Rican, Cuban, or some
other Spanish
Sex Age Ethnicity background?
Mixed
Black or racial
African-A Native backgrou
TOTAL Men Women 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White merican Asian American nd Other Yes No

TOTAL # of resp 2002 954 1049 277 361 423 370 242 327 1423 242 48 29 156 105 215 1787
Row % 100.0%) 47.6% 52.4%) 13.9%) 18.1%) 21.29% 18.5%) 12.19%) 16.4%) 71.19%) 12.19% 2.4%) 1.5% 7.8% 5.2 10.8%) 89.2%

What Lessthan  #of resp 148 45 103 49 15 27 16 13 29 76 37 5 5 12 13 26 123
e ety $10,000 Col % 7.4% 4.7% 9.8% 17.6%) 4.19% 6.5% 4.3% 5.204 8.8% 5.3%) 15.29) 9.8%] 18.6%] 7.6% 12.8%) 11.9% 6.9%

total Row %

family 100.0%] 30.4% 69.6% 32.8% 10.1%] 18.5% 10.6% 8.5% 19.5% 51.3% 24.9% 3.29% 3.6% 8.0% 9.19%] 17.29% 82.8%

f'? \come $10,000to  #of resp 177 68 108 32 26 34 24 18 43 119 25 2 5 14 13 33 144
el L2000 Col % 8.8% 7.2% 10.3%) 11.5%) 7.3% 8.0% 6.6% 7.4% 13.1%) 8.4% 10.2%) 3.5% 16.0%) 8.8% 12.6%] 15.3%) 8.1%
before Row % 100.0%) 38.7% 61.3% 17.9%) 14.9%) 19.0%) 13.8%) 10.2%) 24.29) 67.3% 14.0%) 9% 2.6% 7.7% 7.4% 18.7% 81.3%

s $20,000t0  #of resp 193 76 117 32 46 29 32 20 34 124 37 5 17 10 27 166
under $30,000 Col % 9.6% 8.0% 11.19%) 11.5%) 12.9%) 6.9% 8.5% 8.1% 10.4%) 8.79% 15.29) 9.9% 11.1% 9.29% 12.4% 9.3%
Row % 100.0%) 39.5% 60.5%) 16.5%) 24.1%] 15.29) 16.4%) 10.29% 17.7% 64.5%) 19.19%) 2.5%) 9.0% 5.0% 13.8%) 86.2%

$30,000to  #of resp 218 109 109 28 54 61 27 27 21 159 17 7 7 21 8 22 197
under $40,000 Col % 10.9%) 11.4%) 10.4%) 10.3%) 15.0%) 14.3%) 7.4% 11.0%) 6.4% 11.29%) 7.1% 14.0%) 23.4% 13.4% 7.3% 10.0% 11.0%
Row % 100.0%) 50.0%) 50.0%] 13.0%) 24.9%) 27.8%) 12.6%) 12.29%) 9.5% 72.9%) 7.9% 3.19% 3.1% 9.6% 3.5%) 9.9% 90.1%

$40,000to  #of resp 200 110 o1 16 50 46 33 36 21 148 25 4 1 18 5 19 182
under $50,000 Col % 10.0%) 11.5%) 8.6% 5.7% 13.9%) 10.8%) 8.8% 14.7% 6.3% 10.4%) 10.29%) 8.7%) 3.7% 11.4% 4.6%) 8.7% 10.2%
Row % 100.0%) 54.7%) 45.3%) 7.9% 25.0% 22.8%) 16.3%) 17.8%) 10.3%) 73.8%) 12.3%) 2.1 5% 8.8% 2.4% 9.4% 90.6%

$50,000t0  #of resp 244 130 114 23 44 56 61 37 22 190 21 5 4 18 6 23 221
Underer5/000 Col % 12.2) 13.79% 10.9%) 8.5% 12.3%) 13.3%) 16.4%) 15.5%) 6.7% 13.3%) 8.7% 9.8%] 15.29%) 11.4%) 6.29% 10.9% 12.4%
Row % 100.0%) 53.4%) 46.6%) 9.6% 18.29% 23.19%) 24.8%) 15.3%) 9.0% 77.7%) 8.6% 1.9%] 1.8% 7.3% 2.79%] 9.6% 90.4%

$75,000t0  #of resp 169 95 74 9 34 59 44 12 11 123 24 2 1 15 5 14 155
under $100,000 Col % 8.5% 10.0%) 7.1% 3.3% 9.6% 13.9%) 11.8%) 5.09% 3.4% 8.79% 9.8% 5.0% 2.5% 9.4% 4.7%) 6.7% 8.7%
Row % 100.0%) 56.39%) 43.7%) 550 20.3%) 34.7% 25.8%) 7.1% 6.6% 72.7%) 14.0%) 1.4%] 4% 8.6% 2.9% 8.5% 91.5%

$100,000 0r  #of resp 184 112 72 21 28 38 64 16 16 151 12 9 1 8 2 10 173
more Col % 9.29% 11.7% 6.8% 7.7% 7.9%] 8.9% 17.2%) 6.7% 5.09% 10.6%) 4.8% 19.19%) 4.9% 5.3% 2.0%) 4.8% 9.7%
Row % 100.0%) 61.0%) 39.09 11.7%) 15.5%) 20.5%) 34.7% 8.8% 8.9% 82.3% 6.3% 5.0% 8% 4.5% 1.19] 5.7% 94.3%

DK/NA  #of resp 469 208 261 66 62 74 70 64 130 333 45 10 5 34 42 42 427
Col % 23.4%) 21.8%) 24.9%) 23.9%) 17.1%) 17.4%) 18.9%) 26.3%) 39.8% 23.4%) 18.8%) 20.29%) 15.8%) 21.6%) 40.6%) 19.3%) 23.9%
Row % 1000%) 44.3% 55.7%] 14.3%] 13.29] 15.8%] 15.0%] 13.79 28.0%] 71.0%) o.79] 2.1 100 2.29%] .19 8.9u] 911%
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